Pioneer Iron Company

Furnace Department.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF GENERAL EXPENSE

B 2e

year

w03 1908 1907
/- Stationery & Printing 478.37 593.36
Postage 372.37 383.78
Exchange 105.81 109.43
Telephone & Telegrams 1001.89 993.59
Petty Office Expense 32.49 15.43
v Traveling 825.68 806.68
Salaries 10725.04 10501.65
H Freight _&_Express 115.00 110.00
Entertaining 59.41 40.55
Livery 49.88 102.85
Legal 526.56/ 533.19"
Launch 11.30 0.00
Stable 633.46 429.80
_ Janitor ) 0.00 105.00
P Papers & Periodicals 31.65 77.47
Inventory 50.11 0.00
Donations 692.48/ 238.00,
/ Accident 4.14 163.02
Political 11.25 88.26
Lawn ) 82.30 101.20
Engineering _ ) 90.66 146.92
ice Fumiture & Fixtures 65.00 423.30
Jamestown Exposition 0.00 2.73
Welfare 22.21 0.00
Dwellings Not Rented 270.00 270.00
*Advertising 0.00 85.40
Express on Currency 0.00 9.88
7Premium on Currency 0.00 250.35
Landscape Gardener 0.00 11.25

Total
CHARGED DIRECT

16257 .06/16593.09

ir Traveling_  _ _ 817.26 313.30
3 Papers & Periodicals 4.00 0.00
Freight on Alcohol Returned 91.00 466.78
my Freight & Express _ 98.18 43.65
Stationery & Printing 46.50 115.50
y Accident 50.00- 0.00
/Adver‘tlsm% 0.00 62.50
Refund on Alcohol Returned 0.00 24.33
7 Premium on Currency 143.22 0.00
Wat ohman 66.65 0.00
Grand Total General Expense 17573.87 17570.49
DISTRIBUTION;—
Furmace General Expense
_Pig lron Cost Sheet 9490.03 10290.12
Chemical General nse
Alcohol Cost t 5062.09 4789.50
Acetate General Expense
Acetate Cost Sheet 1640.27 1701.52
Formaldehyde General Expense
Formaldehyde Cost Sheet 739.95 789.35
Acetone General Expense
Acetone Cost Sheet 641.53 0.00

N Total as above

1H

17573.87 / 17570.49
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g rgOMPQBATIVE STATEMENT OF GENERAL EXPENSE

S & 1008 " 1907

fir

% t >Stationery & Printing 8.23 114.52

o Salaries 2844.96  2827.60

0 Petty Office Expense .64 1.25
Postage 10.78 59.12
Telephone & Telegrams 141.95 189.93
Freight & Express 0.00 2.55
Livery 8.95 22.10
Legal 116.89/ 118.35
Traveling 167.51 125.22
Stable 101.63 435.99
Janitor 5.00 53.80
Exchange 3.35 33.35
Right of Way Lease ) 25.00 25.00
Right of Way Lease ly 12.00 0.00
Political 2.50 2.50
Dwellings Not Rented 60.00 60.00
Feeding Horses 370.30 0.00
Launch 2.40 0.00
Entertaining 2.53 0.00
Engineering 280.43 4.50
Watchman 1501.10 0.00
Inventory .60 0.00
Landscape Gardener 0.00 2.50
Premium on Currency 0.00 62.58
Express on Currency 0.00 2.46
Accident 0.00 23.00
Office Fumiture & Fixtures 0.00 / 99.35

Total

Fumace General Expense
Carp Pig Iron Cost Sheet

18

5642.75s/ 4265.67

5642.75

Made

Figured by

4265.67

Copied by.....,....
Corrected by

Examined by

TT



Pioneer lron Company
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To Whom Paid
“©
Secretary, Public Schools
Salvation Army
W a »
F. J. Jennison, Chairman
C. E. Lytle
John A. Hager, Chairman
Stillaen, Form. Plant
Fire Dept., Marquette
F. H. Gooding Sec"y.
Hager Brothers

Emma Winkler, Tel. Operator
J. A. Kennedy, Cond"tr of
Wood train

Mail Carrier

F.J. Jennison, Treas.

J. J. Donovan, Treas.

Jos. P. Britt, Treas.

Nels Gustafson
Mrs. L.G. Kaufman

Wédal:y.( M x/1,
Fipred by
Gyded ™
Qoredted by
Barired by

Zrjr

Furnace Department.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OP DONATIONS MADE

Cause 1908
Pictures for Public Schools
Baths & Reading Room
Annual Donation 25007
Entertaining Mich. Legis-
lators
Ambulance Fund
4th. July Cfcfcebration
Present for good work
Dance Tickets
Charity Ball 50.00*
Decorations @ Chaiity Ball 2.03
Christmas Present 15.00*
u ° 25.00*
[ | * Cigars 3.25
Entertaining Mich. Bankers
Association 2 0e*00™
U.P. Firemen"s Convention 200 .00+
Hospital Fund for R"y. men 25.00*

Old Employee,

Typhoid Feverl22.20
Visiting Nurse

25.00
Total

1907

5.00
25.00
25.00

25.00
100.00
50.00
3.00
5.00

692.48 / 238.00



Pioneer Iron Company

Furnace Department.

o]
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OP LEOAL EXPENSES
e
M ﬁi f 1908
Salary of Solicitor, W. P. Belden 481.21
Expenses of Solicitor 79.74
Salary of Special Attorney 82.50
Total 643.45/
X
CHARGED: -
General Office Expense 526.56/
Carp Furnace General Expense 116.89/
643.45

YacJ* iV,
Figured by
Quped by
Gorrected by
Examined by

1907
481.33

87.74

82.47

651.54/

533.19/
118.35/

651.54



POLICY
NUMBER

1416940
8720587
2890
10575055
60119
101180
1318
1042
10814
1970
3028
2%06
2990

MeM-1 L
Flpred by .

Copied by—  —
Comected by f/+
Exanined by + 7

<

American Central

N. British & Mero'tie
Home

Royal

Palatine

Commercial Union
Providence

Quenne

Liv. London & Glohe
N. American

Home

Aetna

Home

%V'

AGENT
P. White
if
n
L%
Uqgt « Ntl
* ti
If n
n
P. White
ti
it
Ugt = Ntl

(Furnace
(Contents

STATEMENT OF

PROPERTY INSURED
Office Furniture
Office Buildings

6 Dbl. Dwellings

10 Dbl. Dwellings
Manager's Residence

ft

It

(Offloe Furn.

(

2 Dwellings

Buildings &)
Offiee Bid)

& Fix.)

* )

FIRE INSURANCE

LOCATION
Marquette
1

E’

Ph

Oarp Fur

IN FORCE NOVEMBER 80th., 1908

Nov.30th, 1908 1400.
Nov.SOth, 1908 5000.
Not .30th, 1908 7200.
Nov.30th, 1908 13000.
May 17th. 1911 2000.
May 17th, 1911 1600.
Jul .22nd, 1911 3600.
Aug.26th, 1909’ 3500.
Apr.14th, 1909 2600.
Apr.l4th, 1909 2500.
Apr.l4th, 1909 2500.
Apr.l4th, 1909 2600.
Jul.16th, 1912 1200.

47800/

$.75-3

©

N WwwwweE R e e

.75-3
.96-3
.95-3
.15-8
.15-S
.15-3
.16-3
.86-1
.85-1
.85-1
.85-1
.26-6

Yrs.
Yra.
Yrs.
Yrs.
Yrs.
Yrs.
Yrs.
Yrs.

Yr
Yr
Yr
Yr

Yrs .

PRELHUM UN-
PAID ACR'P  EARNED
52.50 52.60 0.00
187.60 187.50 0.00
68.40 68.40 0.00
114.00 114.00 0.00
23.00 4.15 18.85
17.25 3.11  14.14
40.25 4.80 85.45U «
40.25 80.8P 9.95
96.25 60.16 86.05/
96.25 60.16 36.09/
96.25 60.16 86.05/
96.26 60.10 36.09
27.00 __7.48 19.58/
955.16 712.82 242.88

LOSSES
Non*



Pioneer lron Company

Furnace Department.

STATEMENT OP UNINSURED PROPERTY Nov. 30, 190S.
AT MARQUETTE, FURNACE NO* 2
Name of Property value Remarks
Engine and Pump House and contents 12000.00 Incombﬁstible
Stack and Stoves 16500.00
Hoist House 6000.00 n
Boiler House and Contents 60000.00
Cast House 1BO00.00 v
Motor and fan houses & contents 4000.00 Wooden buildings

ne C. P. Water power house & Contents 2500.00
/0ne Filter House _ 900.00
/ One Acetate Building 17000.00
/Formaldehyde Building 15000.00

Barn 3500.00"

A qujen builjldlng
Comp¥|te Stl(‘(ucwre
Wooden building, sheeted

Colliers shanty and lime dhed 1200.00 3
[Ldcomotive House 2500.00 Incombustible
/Machine and Blacksmith Shop 8000.00 n

Carpenter Sho 3000.00" Composite structure

Supply House 1500 .00"" n I
<Ore Crusher Plant 6000.00 Incombustible
~Two Hose Houses 100.00 Wooden _buildings
/Barren Storage House and Contents 3500.00 Compogite Structure

Acetate Storage House 1000.00™ «

/ Ore Trestle 7800.00 Wooden structure
""Wood Trestle 15700.00 1 n

vCoal Trestle 2500.00 w «

/ Lime Trestle 1200.00 _H
/Stock House 1t000. 00 Incombustible

v Acetone building and Contents 23000.00 Composite Structure

AT MARQUETTE, CARP RIVER FURNACE

AT COALWOOD CAWP

Everything is Insured

Office 18 x 18 300.00 Wooden building
Two Dwellings 16 x 24 150.00 u u

One Boarding House 18 x 2k 100.00 « o
Blaokemith 1 x 28 50.00 M N

Hay Shed 28 x 36 100.00 w >
Bara 10 X 7r* 500.00 H !

Two Houses 20* x 28 150.00 I l
Punp House 6 X_ 8 10.00 n v
Power House 70 Diam 40.00 o n
Barn 28 x 36 200.00 | . t i

AT ROSCOE CAMP

Office 16 X A* 100.00 Wooden building
One Boarding House IS x 46 150.00 it 1
Two " ' 18 x 44 300.00 it n

One . 1 16 X 20 50.00 it u
Bara 30 X 75 400.00 it '

Hay Shed 28 x 32 150.00 I M
Blacksmith Shop 14 x 20 50.00 » M

AT HANLEY CAWP

Two Boarding Houses 18 x 48 300.00 Wooden buildings
Two i " 16 X28 150.00 n i



Pioneer lre® Company

Furnace Department.

STATEMENT OF UNINSURED PROPERTY, CONCLUDED.

AT ZERBAL CAVWP -

Name of Property Value Remarks
One Boarding House IS x 48 120.00 Wooden building
AT RUMLEY CAVP
Barm _ Ho x 8 500.00 Wooqen building
Boarding House 16 X 2k 75.00 n
Blacksmith Shop 16 X 100.00 N v
Office 16 X a 250.00 " «
AT DORSEY CAVP
Barn »5 X 30 250.00 Wooden building
Hay Shed 30 x 3? 150.00 n 1
Foreman"s House 16 x 24 100.00 a a
Boarding House IS x 36 120.00 a a
Dwelling 15 x 36 100.00 a a
AT DEIMLINO CAVP
Boarding House 16 X 2k 100.00 Wooden building
Boarding House 16 X 2k 100.00 1 1
Boarding House IS x 30 100.00 a a
Boarding House IS x 36 120.00 a a
Bam 30 X 500.00 a a
Blacksmith Shop B-x 11 60.00 a a
Hay Shed 30 X B0 150.00 a a
AT EBEN CAWP
Offiwe 16 X 26 150.00 Wooden building
Boarding House 2k X 2k 100.00 a a
Barmn 40 X 60 4-00.00 i f
Blacksmith Shop 16 X 2k 70.00 a a
Hay Shed 25 x 30 150.00 a a




Pioneer Iron Company

Furnace Department.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TAKES FOR 1907 AND 1908a

¥ 1908 1907
* » 1

CITY OF MARQUETTE:

Acres Valuat ion Taxes Valuation Taxes

r2 Furnace Plant (Real) 114.50 350000. 8907,74 350000. 8223,55

*[ = * (Personal) 73500, 1870.64 51600. 1212.41
Manager’s Residence 9400, 239,24 9400. 220,87
Carp Furnace (Real ) 20300. 516,67 20320, 477,46
B * (Personal) 9100. 231,61 14200. 333,65
" * Tenement Houses 1000, 25*47 625, 14,71
| ' Vacant Lots 3515, 89*90 3515 Q%Z*Qfl.,
Total 114*50 466815 ~ 11881,27- 449660 / 10565,59 /
AU TRAIN TOWNSHIP* 10000. 278,36 looco,y 350,367/
Personal
ROCK RIVER TOWNSHIP* 25000. 1339*59 x 38800./ 1492,32/
Personal
Grand Total 114,50 501815*"/13499*22 / 498460, 12408,27 [

DISTRIBUTION 07 TAXES 1908

CITY OF MARQUETTE*

Furnace General Expense 5389*19/

Chemical General Expense 5339.107

Carp Furnace General Expense 838,18 .
Operating Rented Buildings 264,71 11881*27.

AU TRAIN TOWNSHIP*
Taxes, Munising Lands East 1339.59

ROCK RIVER TOWNSHIP*

Taxes Hunising Lands Neat 278.3C
Grand Total 13499*22 /
: C 1"A.
figured by _
Copied by___
Corected by
Beried by | HE
ACREACE:

Acreage in 1908, 4™ Acres from 1907 Account deducting Right of Way
of M. & S. E. Ry. Co. v/hich was included in statement of previous

vears in error.
E. R. M

£4



November 30th.

Coal
of the coal from Jas.

Figured by
Copied
Corrected by

Examined by

charged to furnace

PIONEER IRON
Furnace Department

in 1908

Piekand3 & Co. at a higher prioe.

COMPANY

5 . -
z g8
c 19 v
=) -SEPARATIVE STATEMENT OF COAL PURCHASED AND USED DURING FISCAL YEARS 1908 A:-,
(3]
YEAR 1908 YEAR 17
Net Price Amount Net Price “ Amount
TV- -J
From Lake Erie Ports Yougli. <J 9427 0460 2.265 21261.59 7954 1050 2.255 7932.55
* Jas. Pickands & Co. * 2447 1160 3.127 7652.32
11874 1610 2 .435 28913.91 7964 1050 2.255 1$32.55
Switching by Furnace Eng. -020 244 .14 .010 121.55 1
Supplies -000 6.65 .002 17.81
Lake freight .860 3299.52 -350 ;783.95
Unloading & Swellg., boat .291 3453.98 .300 2384.77
Insurance -001 10.18 -C03 29.25
Analysis -004 49.80 .001 8.92
Trackage -003 25.65
Dumping .067 803.56 .093 738.04
Total 11874 1610 3.008 36781.74 7964 1050 3.023 24042.49
Inventory Deo. 1st 4239 0260 2.915 12358.51 4012 1200 2.822 11322.90
Grand Total 16113 1860 3j050 49140.25 11967 0250 _2.955 ££366.39
CHARGED TO:-
Furnace " 2207 1400 3.411 6918.94 / 530 0000 3.006 1593.76
Formaldehyde Plant ! 1013 OCCO 3.092 3132.16 t 684 6000 2.9C9 2030.76
Acetone Plant ~ 816 0000 3.078 2611.46 94 0000 3.050 286.70
Chemical Plant / 1075 OCCO 3.088 3320.45 1005 0000 2.967 2982.94 -~
Acetate Plant 4760 00CC 3.075 14639.65 ,5135 0000 2.976 15283.25
Locomotive 163 COCO 3.086 602.86 280 0000 2.964 829.48
Total 10034 1400 3.092 31025.51 7728 0000 2.976 23006.88
On hand Nov. 30th 6079 0460 2.980 18114.74 / 4239 0250 2.915 12368.61
ANTHRACITE SCREENINGS:-
From Jas. Piokands Co. Poa Coal 483 1470 4.000 1934.94
Freight .100 48.32
Switching -022 10.41
Total 488 1470 4.122 1993.67
CHARGED TO:-
Acetone Plant 466 1200 4.122 1923.04
Inventory Nov. 30th 17 0270 4.122 70.63 £ -
Note: -
Unloading and switching from boat -30
Variations from this cost in 1908 caused by a small amount received from Jas. Pickands
& Company on which there was no unloading charge.
Dumping charges lower in 1908 on account of quantity of coal remaining stored in cars

is higher than to other plants on account of using most



Pioneer IrcM Company

Furnace Department.

COMPARATIVE WOOD REPORT 1908 1907
olr?\;eﬁtory Deo* 1st Cords Cords
JYard 1196// 390.25
Kilns 5500.7/ 5444 _
T > Total 6696. 583425
Received from Munising East 14595.50/, 44888.
» " Munising West 22129.75/ 29475.75
n mEbDen 9695.75/ 11839.
* ' Jotobers 2875. / 463.
Total 55002. 92500.
Wood Used: -
Carbonized in Kilns 44232 85605.
Sold to Tenants 178. 199.
Total 44410./ 85804

Inventory Dec. 1st.

Yard 5940 / 1196
Kilns 5642 / 5500
11582 = 6696
55992 92500

Meck by,
Figured by
Goped by



trie

mor.rtiirt itvifl

WOOD

WOOD

WOOD

| P1ONEER

IRON COMPANY

Carp River Furnace

COMPARATIVE WOOD REPORT

vO

RECEIVED:-
Inventory Dec. 1st.,

Yard
Kilns
From Munising East
" Munising West
& Eben
" Jobbers

Total
consumed -

Carbonized in Kilns

sold
Used in Furnace Boilers
Used iIn Firing Oven

Total
ON HAND: -
Inventory December 1st.,

Yard
Kilns

Mk by.. 1 "W

Figured by

Gpedhy #B'.-13.71.
Goreded by -

Examined

by

For years ending November 30th.

OOR
1908

1031.000
1870.000

673.500
43.250
251.250

3869.000/

41.000
7.000
102.000
0.000

150.000 7/

1890.000
1829.000

3869.000

27

DS
1907

612.750
2646 .250
6406.500

11059.500

815.250

5959.250

27499.500 Z©

24230.500
50.000
213.000
105.000

24598 .500 /

1031.000 -
1870.000 /

27499 .500



Pioneer Ir™ Company X

Furnace Department.

PER CENT OF DIVISIONS of ccmroN expense - ATTIr&VELNBER 30th 1908.
| Furnace R
cx D General Chemical Aoetate For*hydee Acetone
M 0 Expens e Plant Zlant Plant Plant

Analysis & Testing 65 25 5 5

Laboratory Supplies # 60 25 10 5

Electric Lights * 65 25 5 5

General Office 54 27 11 4 4

Mede by—

fgured py

Quied by WF— " 1 ¢

Qoredted by jigiu

Examined Dy LiCfeZL



No.

ANNMNA UTHORIZATI

Description

Furnace

I1"anager,3 Residence

Additional Skip
Sup.Estimate

0

650 00
125 00

Fence around Plant 246.50
Sup.Estimate 6.15

Dry Blast
Revolving Furnace Top

TOTAL FURNACE PLANT

Kilns
Six new Kilns

TOTAL KILNS

Chemioal Plant
Fence Around Plant 240.5

0

Supplementary Est. 6.14

Chute Apnaratus
Exp* Condenser
Alcohol Storage Tanks

TOTAL CHEMICAL PLANT

Acetate Plant
Installing Acetate Pans
New Dry Floor
Sup* Estimate
Acetate Exp# Tower
Lillie Quad. Ef« F,vap#
Aoetate Conveyor
12 New Aoetate Tanks2671
Sup* Estimate 204
Acetate Storage House

TOTAL ACETATE PLANT
Formaldehyde Plant
Form. Plant Add. 12128,
Sup, Estimate 870
TOTAL FORMALDEHIDE PLAN
Acetone Plant 10084
Sup# Estimate 4600
New Acetone Plant

TOTAL ACETONE PLANT

Fine Chemioal Buildins
Tar Stills & Accessories

Rented Houses

Five New Tenement Ilouse3

Imp.Sita Tane, llou3esl007
Sup#E3tiaato 212

Repairs Rented Houses

_TOTAL HOUSES

Experimental Port#Ry,2482
Sup,Estimate 2369

1906 Ext.Diemling Sur3090
Sup,Estimate 732

Rosooe Srmr

1907 Ext#Diem,Spr#

Nettles Spur

Hanley Spur
1908 Ext.Hanley Spur
Extension Dorsey Spur

TOTAL SPURS

4818 00
8000 00

47
21

08
00

T

03
00

01
48

11
52

81

N

AMOUNT

675

252

90267
2500

68C6

262

9346

3644.

3600
7818
3108
8050
1000
2875

1364

14356

12998

14684

10917

40

80

BO

00
00

47

00
08

98

41

08

02

50

soo<L 00

7250
1310

4851

2822

3190

3630

187

625

1244

286

00
09

63

81

62

10

22

|
F

PIONEER

IRON COMP*|
Furnace Departme”™”

STATEMENT OF HEW CONSTRUCTION AND
for the year endin"? November 30th.1908#

COST

To end of 1 During TOTAL

last Fisc Current to date.
Year Year#

420870 02 420870 02
10C49 50 10649 50
C75 00 675 00
262 66 252 65
35028 96 36028 96
2196 57 2196 57
432447 17 37225 53 460878 70
104443 73 104443 73
7061 81 7061 81
111605 54 111505 54
433732 10 433732 10
252 04 252 64
4399 64 4399 64
558 21 558 21
35 00 3474 21 3509 21
488077 59 3474 81 442451 80
29870 62 29870 52
4189 22 4189 22
7993 65 7993 65
2859 15 2859 15
8412 41 8412 41
486 15 486 15
2875 68 2875 68
1233 97 118 16 1347 13
57920 78 113 16 58033 91
2C455 69 26455 09
12699 68 12599 68
39055 37 39056 37
14626 67 10 00 14636 C7
8610 49 8610 49
1462G 67 8620 49 23247 16
56 00 4758 84 4813 84
1406 73 1405 73
15703 59 15703 59
7220 00 7220 00
1810 09 1310 09
352 23 93 93 446 76
sagoc 8l 09 0o 04030 4
04 4686 04
2826 35 255 21 3081 56
2953 61 2953 61
4248 57 4248 67
130 10 130 10
129 70 316 87 446 67
719 18 719 18
79 53 79 53
10288 33 1370 »9 11659 12

To end

Last Fisc,

Year

180497
600

181097

40698
584

41283
189312
660
557
191029
9840
996
999
2858

1788
108

16590
9500

9500

11040
380
352

11778

2801
21

2699
228

102

6857

of

oc
00

00

36
94

30
08

21

29

24

24

15
96

59
85

25
81
83
80

71
64
81
30

82

Cost Sheet
or
Aocount

Pig Iron
Oen.OFF*Exp.

Charcoal
[}

Alcohol

Alcohol

Aoetate
»

»

Formaldehyde
”»

Acetone

House Rents

Nest Wood
West Rents
Eben Rents
Ldg.Eben Wood
East Wood
East Rents
Ldg.East Wood
Ldg,We3t Wood
West Rents
Ldg.Eben Wood
West Wood
We3t Rents
Ldg.Eben Wood
Ldg.East Wood
East Rents
Ldg.East Wood
East Rents

IMPROVEMENT
DISPOSIT
Item Rate Unit

Dep« 1.00 Ton

Dep.
n

Dep.

Dep.

Dep.
Dep,
Dep.

ROM

Dep.
Dep,
Dep*

Dep*
Dep,

Depr

S&B
*

S&B

0025 Bu.
0026 =

10$ year

15% year

10$ year
11$ year
18-JfF, *

12-13-07

12% year
12$ year
15% year

10$ year
10$ year

10$ year

.10 Cord
.04 Cord
#10 «

<04 Cord
*04 «

*04 Cord
.10 «

#04 Cord
,04 "

10N

Based on

Tons produced
Net Earnings

Bu. produced
n n

Wood Cut
Rents Col,
Rents Col.
Wood Hauled
Wood Out
Rents Col.
Woqd Hauled
[ n

Rents Col,

Wood Hauled

Wood CQufr

Rents Col.

Wood Hauled
- a

Rents Col,
Wood Hauled
Rents Col#

Current

Year

2C526
392

20918

4406
281

4686

43380

660

44040
3120

497
1090

1032
58
448

6246

2820

2095

4916

1463

1463

1456

93
1550

255
10
912
134
91
23
427
19

141
18

2052

00
47

47

71
23

04

00

00

00
00

52
08

24
92
08

84

00

56

66

64

64

17

93
10

TOTAL
to
Date

201023
992

202015

46104
866

45970

233192

1320
551

235069
12960
1493
2089
2858
2821

166
448

22837

12320

2095

14416

1463

1463

12496

380

44C
13323

2801
21

266
2699
238

912
134

102
23

427
19
141
18

7909

47

07
17

08

21

29

76

82

16
20
92

43

86

41

42

81

99

Bal,

sht,

Item
60
60
60
60

62
62

60
60

60
60

G2

62
62

co
60
62
62
62
62
62

62

60
62

62
62

62
62

60
62

62

62

62

62

62

62
62
62

Amount

219847
9057
676
252

35028
2196

267667

59339
6195

65536

200540
252

3079

1

3509
207382

16910
2695
5904

1
5591
319
2427
1347
35196
14134
10504
24C38
13173
8610
21783

4813
1406

3207
7220
929
0
11356

4686

3110

558

79

3749

02
03
00
65

96
57

23

66
64

30

R8R

51
52

46
33

21
23
60

48

84

96

03

52

84

17

28

00
45

8s



Ls,

AUTHORIZATION
To end of
Description AMOUNT Last Fisc
Year
Coalrood Austrian Bdg.Hse, 1315 00 1216 27
610 00
Sup.Estimate 500 00
Sup.Estiraate 205 00
Coalvood Hanley Canpl094 50 1754 50 1436 65
Sup,Estimate 660 00
CoalTrood Zerbal House 385 00 418 78
Coalwood Rosooe Barn 605 00 665 00 728 18
Sup,Estimate 60 00
Addition to Ruraley Office 275 00
TOTAL CAMPS 3799 88
Carp Furnaoa 31961 98
Carp New Hot Blast 2438 96 5974 58 5974 58
Sup,Estimate 1800 00
Sup.Estimate 1735 62
TOTAL CARP FURNACE 37936 56
Oarp Kilns 13038 02
Carp Tene.House3 1380 00 1895 00 1533 47
Sup,Estimate 615 00
Repairs Rented Houses Carp
TOTAL CARP HOUSES 1533 47
Furnace Plant 432447 17
Charcoal Plant 111505 54
Chemical Plant 438977 59
Acetate Plant 57920 75
Formaldehyde Plant 39055 37
Aoetone Plant 14626 67
Fine Chemical Building 56 00
Tar Stills & Accessories
Houses 24586 51
Spurs 10288 33
Camps 3799 88
Exp. Portable R"y, 4586 04
Tétal No. 2 Furnace 1137848 85
Carp Furnace 37936
Carp Charcoal Plant 13038
Carp Houses 1533
Total Carp Furnace 52608
GRAND TOTAL NEW CON. & 1190356

Filtration Plant
Sup. Estimate

1335 40
250 00

PIONEER IRON OOKH i
Furnace Departrflw

STATEMENT OF NEW CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT
for the year ending November 30th*,1908*

COST
During ! TOTAL To end of Cost Sheet
Current to date Last Fiso, or
Year Year Acoount Item Rate Unit
1216 27 339 97 East WO%F S&B  *10 Cord
n [ .06 n
34 32
232 45 1238 52 T [ .06 n
East Rent3
17 31 436 09 East Wood S&B ,06 Cord
East Rents
728 18 565 98 East Wood S&B ,10 Cord
356 34 1 wa .06 n
84 00 271 94 West Wood .8 K
West Rents
91 12 3891 00 972 10
31901 98 14728 00 Carp Pig Iron Dep. .00 Ton
6974 58
37936 56 14728 00
13038 02 4641 49 Carp Charcoal Dep. 0025 Bu,
1633 47 72 10 House Rents
3 16 3 16 House Rents
3 16 1536 C2 72 10
37225 53 4C0072 70 181097 00
111505 54 41283 30
3474 21 442461 80 191029 29
113 16 58033 91 16590 59
39065 37 9500 85
8620 49 23247 16
4768 84 4813 84
1405 73 1405 73
93 93 34680 44 11773 89
1370 79 11659 12 6857 28
91 12 3891 00 972 10
4586 04
57153 801195002 65 458104 so
37936 56 14728
13038 02 4641
1636 02 72
S 15 52611 20 19441
57156 951247613 85 477545

During
Based on
Year

Wood Cut
b n

Lt n 1230
Rents Col, 8
429

6

Wood Cut
n 1

96
n 213
Rents Col, 58

2918

Iron produoed

Charcoal nrod. 4
Net Earning3

15

20918
4686
44040
6246
4915
1463

1550
2052
2918

88792

19

88812

Current

876 30

52
00
99
10
05
84
10

90

25

15

15

2gR8LY

10
44

89

339

876

1230

429

565

213"

3891

14728

14728

4645

87

208015
45970
235069
22837
14416
1463

13323
7909
3891

546897

14728

4645
87
19460

566358

97
30

00

74
10

16

25

99

62

62

62

62

62

60
62

60
62

62

17333
5974

23208

8392
1449

1449

267657
65535
207382
35196
24638
21783
4813
1405
11356
3749

4586
648105
23208
8392
1449
33050

681155

98
58

66

28
37

37



H
Authy. Amount
No. Description Authorized
CARP FURNACE GROUP:-
23 Addition to Carp Cast House 1170.00
CARP KILN GROUP:-
Carp Smoke Condensers
CarE Furnace New Kilns 3150.70
RAILROAD GROUP: -
60 Munising East Spurs 4448 .92
2 Valley Spur 5786.00
60B East Extension Coalwood No. 1 412 .50
13 Bovin Spur 308.00
61 Munising V/est Spurs 2397.65
61B Diemling Spur 3125.00
14 Extension Spur No. 1 Rumely 27.50
12 Roscoe Spur, Coalwood 3190.00
18 Block Spur, Rumely 228.80
25 1906 Extension Diemling Spur 2822 .81
26 Glazier Spur, Coalwood 220.00
27 Zerbal Spur 422 .30
34 Alder Spur 187.00
39 Lynn Spur 280.50
12 Roscoe Spur 3190.00
25 1906 Extension Diemling Spur 2822.81
41 Nettles Spur 187.00
46 Hanley spur 625.62
CAMP & BARN GROUP:-
5 Eben Camps & Spurs 1319.87
Company House, Coalwood 300.75
15 Rumely-Dorsey Camp 1430.00
16 Coalwood-Roscoe Camp 192.50
20 Eben Boarding House 205.00
28 Rumely-Diemling Camp 1765.00
32 Coalwood Roscoe Barn 655.00
31 Coalwood Austrian Boarding Houses 1315.00
32 Coalwood Roscoe Barn 655.00
43 Coalwood-Zerbal House 385.00
47 Coalwood-Hanley Camp 1754 .50
50 Addition to Rumely Office 275.00
HOUSE GROUP:-
Repairs Rented Houses, No. 2 Furnace
Repairs Rented Houses, Carp Furnace
Made *>y ‘hL. ...
Figured DY ....oovieit s e
Qopied by—
Qorrected by rli, — o« B

NEW CONSTRUCTION &

o]

Examined Q/ b./

C

’
o

Pioneer Iron Company

Furnace Department.

NOVEMBER 30th.. 1908.

IMPROVEMENT WHICH HAS BEEN CHARGED OPE -

Total
Cost

1186.39"

41.00 =
15.00 =

6140.92 -
5248.34=
136.70
143.59

2207.58
3016.52-
13.61 -
1224.93 =
229.98 -
2826.35 =
265.10-
422.30 =
170.19~
245.53
2953.61
3081.56
130.10
446 .57

1000.99-
300.75-
1445 _24-
150.74-
218.47 =
1799.50-
632.13-
1216.27
728.18
436.09
1238.52
271.94

446.76
3.15



Muuts
Lake 4058 30[35054_ 590
Cliffs Shaft 35-0000
Section 16 Hematite
Lake Silica 500- '810/ 965- s50
JTesaunee 612-1170
Haas I 499-1140
4 fit? . 10.37066-1210,
Wood Camps—Munising East. 79580
- * Munising West / 5238Cf-,
2191]-
Along Munising R’y Cp.
Received from Jobbers 3 024-2,
Total Wood Camps i 137183-L
Furnace Yard: 5266-?-]
Total Ca™mps and Y 14.34:4.QS1
380474
Toital, fIA,.. 130492/.
C. P. Acetone Pounds . j 2o 226981
Charcoal Bushels s * 1731281
- 3378- 580 |
-pVv 195201
Acetate of Lime t Pounds 70<J 2923869
Liquid Formaldehyde J 80.% 748820
1Solid Formaldehyde Ouhces
)
tAeetate Shipped via Kail
*
Alcohol Returned Gallons 736F 5469-f
Alcohol Purchased . 67G: s
Acetate Purchased Lb3 521704
Kilns Bush .591803
jAlgoma Steel Co 139478

.iu Jins

t —#03 Iron

PRODUCED OR RE

39112- 620
35-0000 !

1471-1369
512-1170 ]
2034-1340

43166-

83277X
55CS0-"-/
~>-- A

size

62664
1495430 t
443741
19391 1

270131 4
. 014247,

820

r2S71
1803 3220042 A

1610

6200

76224
52170-1.

1874709~
139478-

4719-000Q 43831-

390-
260-0000

10 j c3<59-0000 41535 10.

620 4684-2196*34728- 66-
425-0000 g9 980* 1oc 1261
260-000 360 WOOOK
1471-1360; 199 688~ 746- 67;
512-1170 612'fl11 7
2(34-1340 1,54, 1scr7 198-120

04.07-1760 36892- 19

33514 110 791-4 3485 y
35712-gj 91393 2739y 20100
_Sjs3e 10424
3126-/ 101;
..84Q48y| 2280 Ccssc:
1196 V' 0-1-G3 ? 3X "
RV 22475 08L2wW,  ........ 457
5500 T AQfi71 ... _ 271,
94.vC5"...... 88-1G00 1 128327 8.35
18425 388606 40660*T 19664G
17235 2031432 1748516
490- 3363 580 164-1555" 1978 -1265 |
16531 24529577 29G7Gh”  1669754-11
1004934/ 4230976V 551606 * 3654923 |
Torhey 817252 343 94/i 754045
25056-?" 6544C7;||
462, 101539 ]
292006/ 2208277 |
25(9000 \ 144GC4AC J
6206 1365/ 4840/
76224 290764 39550-".-IB
521704 73774
.892004
139473
3re72c/ 1782213
852C
240

820

1610
6.44/

1803/!

413 -

196- OOCC j
260- ooco !
945 141360
512-°1170 ;

.452 1340

sy 10

151-96 p
N
1CA0J-X
31267 X

515851
622P

521084

44232

(68

236495
2031482

196 0,11;-/
4208332 /
786829 /

526

5755 000C \

176740°
5940 |

182080
5C47

[ B
52111

1725 0000
49254
644 7
20423 /

39351 a’1

1ICG159

Whrvx y

1705C46
6206 ~
69233
531704

201793C
8520

4906
151

6991



ORE:

Total,
WOOD:
tood inFurnace Yards

Wood in Furnace Kilns

Total,

Charcoal Bushels

Limestone Tons

# 986 bu. sold *

CARP FURNAOADEPARTMENT.
Stock Report for Month Ending
PRODUCED OR RECEIVED.

Previous Over and Short Total from, Oon Hand
Months for Season Dec. 1st, 190... Dec. 1st, 190 7 TOTAL
187
3Gt
169*

90

Total for
Month

Previous
Months

SHI

Balance
on Hand

L829.0






CA NACE.

Pig Iron Stock Report for the Week Ending November. 30, 190 8

PRODUCTION

OV%I’ Total . %vra‘e:r

jr1c 1rRON (IKAIRS. ¢ ool o Frevious  dore Proguced o On Hand P_”;_f,_usct%dcfnd Ceek. 1 orvionth 3 fortionth ontne :'fi; Sihoobec. 15t | i Stook
Season §J3fA7Ist andfroni 1 1907 - SiriiQMir. ist 1907
A Scotch
It Scotch 5 12 17 17 17
j C Scotch 14 110 96 96 96
No. 1 Low 2 5 46 49 50 2 48 1
[ r:jz '2[';3: 3 4 51 1 44 44 44 0
No. 2 High 1 97 98 96 96
No. 3 Low 3 253 | 250 246
; No. 3 High 7 101 371 374 376 7 369
1 No. 4 Low 22 j 7 19 | 10 12 22 10
No. 4 High 6 102 1 108 405 j 105 3
No. 5 Low 53 i 53 53 53
No. 5 High 33 33 33 33
j No. 6 1 1 2 1 1 , 1
High Phosphorus 8 125 117 78 | 78 59 117 | 0
Tutu, 42 1273 1231 78 116b 31, 1215 16
All Rail Shipment 78 ; 78 1069 1147
; Lake Shipment 99 31 68

36



v/

Pioneer Iro™ Company

Furnace Department.

Liad
i STOCK AOCOUNTS, 1908.
g g» Quantity Rate
ies:-*
Fumace
Chemipal

Lab(_)rgtor% r P° o
Munising East Bamn V|j’ fotioeir
Munising West Bamn

Carp Furnace

Stock of Coal - RTINS
Stock of Forest Products

Equipment Total
Furnace
Camp Bamn
Carp Furmace
Total
Ores: Tons
Lake 4418 [1 3.053
Cliffs Shaft 229 s 3.896
Maas 582/ 3.088
Lake Silica 526/ 1.06
Carp Lake 288/ 2.949
Carp Maas 335/ 2.977
Carp Lake Silica 366/ 1.465
Carp Austin No. 3 i 154/ 2.893
Carp Section 16 Hematite 4077/ 1.981
Total 7305 /
Wood: - Cords
In Yard 9940 * 3.331
In Kilns 5642 / 3.012
Munising East 101596 / 1.244
Munising West 68553.750y 1.254
Eben 6591.125/7 1.429
Carp Fumace ( Yard ) 1890.7/ 3.143
Carp Wood i1n Kilns 1829.7/ 3.234
) . ~A e — 4 192041.875/
Limestone: - Tons X
No. 2 Furnace 1725 / 1.385
Carp Furnace 263// 1.152
Total 1988/
Orand Total
Balance Sheet:-
Item No. 44 40534 .55
- " 46 8660.84
" m 48 20551 .86
« B0 270417 .49
oot B2 2389.13
(11( " 5 303.00
e B 34285687

Quyied by, 3,
Crreted by
Benirau H

37

Amount

14299_17
5598. 77
352.68
731.48
295.00
620.03

18114.747
522.68

40534.55”

5192.42
3115.74
352.68

8660.84"

13488.27
892.18
1797.22
739.55
849.31
997.30
536.21
44552
806.30

20551.86 7/

19784.21
16993.70
126408.09
85954 .22
9420.44
5941.17
5915.66

270417.49

2389.13
303.00
2692.13
342856.87



Pioneer Ir<€ Company

Furnace Department.

R

©o STATEMENT ny STOCK OF FOREST PRODUCTS
| S YEAR. 1908.
nb
o - Value
Quantity
Logs:-
138036 Lineal Feet Maple 137.97
12059 " «  Birch 12.06
3843 " " Blach Ash 3.84
4742 m » ElIm 4.74
721 - «  Basswood .72
781 * " Spruce .78
30 .. ,, " «  Beech .30
— = hon1n
SKlddIng 208.79
Foreman 75.38
Swamping 9.60
Horse Feed 48.50
Depreciation, Horses and Equipment 20.00
Total * 5B2.68
Made by
Figured by
Gped by .0 .
Corrected by ----

Bomined by



Pioneer Iron Company

Furnace Department.

SIDE LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE Nov. JJO, 1908

Loading Vessels
Appreciation of Inventory

°118:24

FURNACE GENERAL EXPENSE 17313-85
Insurance 80.00
Taxes 5389*19
Analysis 2186.53
Salaries and Other Expenses 9490.03
Watchman 168.10

FURNACE MAINTENANCE 40614 .82
Trades and Yard 4*4-82.73
Trestles and Dock 52.12
Buildings 13303 .85
Machinery 8416.58
Tuyeres H 85.54
Relinings and Renewals 2052.60
Water Supply 446 .95
Pig lron Trucks,Coal and Ore Buggies 342.78
Stack 1342.09
Stoves 7036 .46
Cleaning Up 957*70
Sewer 995*42

FURNACE OPERATING 394352.77
Machinery 4281.63
Electric Light 1620.07
Bottom Fillers 1668.22
Hoistmen 1436.60
Handling Iron )
Handling Cinder %%8%-6%
Weighing and Grading lron 624 .70
Founders, Keepers and Helpers 7176.38
Coal Forkers 6588.41
Casting Tools 969*09
Sand and Clay *11.24
Cleaning Stoves 345-33
Boiler Fuel 8523.14
Ore 143774 .63
Charcoal 177440.87
Limestone 2002.11
Depreciation of Construction 20526.00
Depreciation of Equipment 3477.63
Freight Allowance 580.00
Loading Cars 606.08
Switching 174 .28



CARP

CARP

CARP

FURNACE GENERAL EXPENSE

Insurance

Taxes

Analysis

Salaries and Other Expenses

FURNACE MAINTENANCE

Trestles and Dock

Buildings

Tuyeres

Water Supply

Pig Iron Trucks, Coal and Ore Buggies
Stack

FURNACE OPERATINQ

Machinery

Electric Light

Top Fillers

Handling Cinder

Founders, Keepers and Helpers
Coal Forkers

Sand and Clay

wood

Charcoal

Depaeoiation of Equipment
Loadin Cars

Loading Vessels
Appreciation of Inventory
Freight Allowance

Pioneer Iron Company

Furnace Department.

35551
$38.18
283*83

56*1-2.75

1.74
531*77
47.08
.42
18.25
183.82

198.48
21.71
15.80
11.10

1800.00
2.50
11.10

354.90

267.10

276.24
69.30
16.05
11.80

138.25

7120.32

783.08

3170.73



CHEMICAL GENERAL EXPENSE

18127 .45
Insurance 5199.96
Taxes 5389.19
Analysis 2268.66
Salaries and Other Expenses 5062.09
Watchman 207.55
CHEMICAL MAINTENANCE 20673.39
Tanks and Stills 8296.59
Condensers 1694.71
Machinery 55*/ . 89
Boilers 258N .57
Pans and Pulleys 133.05
Smoke Mains 1564.18
Buildings 855.40
CHEMICAL OPERATING 70525 _6l1-
Superintendent 1500.00
Stillmen 44-80.45
Engineers 1439.36
Firemen 1199.37
Machinery 2221.75
Boilers 594.50
Fuel ) 3843 20
Electric Light
Lime N
Chemicals 963 3N
Filter 1128.93
Hose 271.46
Freight on Returned Paokages 95*78
Freight on Alcohol ] 123.81
Depreciation of Construction 43380.00
Depreciation of Improvement 660.00
Barrels 2988.38
Loadin 210.50
Switching

i 13.89
Appreciation of Inventory 40.21



ACETATE GENERAL EXPENSE

Insurance
Analysis

Salaries and other Expenses

ACETATE MAINTENANCE

Buildings

Tanks

Conveyor

Dry Floor

Piping

Boilers

Pans

Machinery

Lillie Apparatus

ACETATE OPERATING

Machinery
Skimming

. Engineers
Firemen

Fuel

Electric Light
Boilers

Pumps

Firing Generator
Rakers

Lillie Apparatus
Weighing

Depreciationof Construction
Depreciationof improvement

Sacks
Loading
Switching
Storing

0.00
777.68
164-0.27

115.84
72.91
85*1®

113.49

287. 39
995 e
180.93
1749.5@
300.06

366.65
995*46
319*%90
266.56
16417 .96
166.29
155.19
8.12
918.64
1044.75
758.25
471.79
3617.52
2629.32
3001.4-7
37®*40
22.15
34.4%

2417.95

3901.00

31572.87



*>

FORMALDEHYDE GENERAL EXPENSE

Analysis
Salaries and Other Expenses

FORMALDEHYDE MAINTENANCE

Tanks and Stills
Machinery
Boilers
Buildings

FORMALDEHYDE OPERATING

Stillmen

Engineers

Firemen

Machinery

Boilers

Fuel

Electric Light

Copper Netting

Alcohol

Unloading Alcohol

Freight on Alcohol

Expense on Packages Returned
Depreciation of Construction
Depreciation of improvement
Packages

Loading

Switching

1856.86

159.93
133.29
200.15
67.79
3660.M9
127 .S0O
803.50
36530.58
26.88

266.1k

183.91
2820.00
2095.56
5696.05

22k.91

18.53

1128.08

2371.05

57«73.03



ACETONE GENERAL EXPENSES

Analysis
Salaries and Other Expenses

ACETONE MAINTENANCE

Tanks and Stills
Machinery

Pans

Boilers
Buildings
Conveyor

Ovens

Piping

Pumps

Dust Catcher

ACETONE OPERATING

Firemen

Machinery

Fuel

Electric Light
Acetate

Freight on Acetate
Pumps

Refuse

Rose

Freight on Packages Returned

Unloading Acetate
Depreciation of Improvement
Packages

Loading

Switching

44

132.03
64-1.53

15.99
133.71
1618.57
45.81
62.88
13.46
203.16
215.80
19.69
490.18

2523.50
96.21

4774 .51

21.75
24058.24

633.44

9.83
220.96
17.00
232.21

26.79
1463.64

5.85
109.49
12.18

773.156

2819.25

34305.60






THE CLEVELAND-CLIFFS IRON CO.

LAND DEPARTMENT.

PAGE PAGE.
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6 " " Forest Resene - Camparative, 6"
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GREENHOUSE
1 YEAR 19.06.
s LABCR SUPPLIES TOTAL
CEN\RAL EXPENSE K
Stationery A Printing 60 65 60 65
Advertising 1.5 0 12 90 37
Postage x 00 30 00
Freight &Express | 6 16s
Telephone & Telegraph 51 66 51 68
Papers A Periodicals 2 00 200
Water A loe 1C o7 10 ,,
Taxes 49 25 49
Insurance 49 74 49 7*
Light *3 74 *3 7*
Traveling 240 240
Legal
/
oL 1,/ .39/ w15 T
VAINTENANCE
Buildings 23 65 23 ¢s
Flower Beds 22 64 22 64
Boiler &Pipes 125 125
Tools 410 410
TOTAL 5A 64 / 51 64 /
CPERATING
Florist &Attendants 2013 96 2013 96
Fireman 316 36 316 36
CQut Flowers Bought 962 51 962 61
Tools 52 79 327
Teamng 106 46 106 46
Cleaning W 125 125
Fuel 30 76 5<1 IP 571 90
Loss on Sales 6 15 6 15
Paper A Boxes 16 os 16 06
Seeds Bought *9 36 49 36
Commissions 59 96 59 96
Sales of Inventory Stock 269 16 264 156
TOIAL 2363 10 2041 94 4405 04
TOTAL QBT CPERATING 12 MINTHS 2364 3510/ 261 4e 7 4646 83V
JIASSILn Qut Flowers 2646 40
Designs 1059 92
Plants 607 09 j
Miscellaneous 221 44
Vegetables 67 11
TOTAL 4623 96 7
GAIN
LCEsS 2% g7/
Qorstrudtion Aocount not charged off,
Ecpiprrent Accourt not charred off. 12 5
REVARKS: ALQERILOUT AT GKENHJISE
RCES CARNATIONS CALLAS SEEIS
190$ 1907 1906 1907 1906 1907 1906 1907
December 97 146 6l 1. 136 1/2 122 5/12 1o 3/* 623 56 34 66 1/3
January @+11/12 62 1/2 160 7/12 205 11/12 11 5/12 12 1/6 92 5/12 30 5/12
February s 1/6 $2 223 7/12 235 1/3 6 5/12 10 5/6 2 38
March 119 141 1/6 269 1/6 262 5/12 6 5/12 11 1/12 66 1/6 49 7/12
April 160 1/3 160 5/12 296 1/4 329 5/6 12 10 3* 5/12 36 5/6
My 67 2/3 211 304 5/12 212 11/12 4 1/2 7 63 2/3 109 1/6
June 176 5/12 253 5/6 269 s/* 266 1/12 112 1 7112 42 1712 173 1/6
July 159 1/12 251 1/9- 299 I/12 202 1/3 0 0 176 5/12 52 7/12
AUgUSt 5* 3/4 s 11/12 216 1/6 64 7/12 0 0 199 1/2 36 516
September 2 7/12 0 176 1/3 0 0 106 108 1/6 114 1/4
October 16 11/12 7 5/12 196 1/6 st 1/2 1012 s 91 5/12 93 7/12
November Hhsii2 26 5/12 *71 5/6 100 1/4 5 1/6 9 1/12 10 112 13 2/3

f-n

Form 13BA

Correct s*/M

mwoad 1S 'l

THE CL#/ELAND-CLIFFS

LAND DEPARTMENT.

COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

IRONc<lIo.

YEAR 19.01. -
LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL
*3 94 *3 94
* 61 09 8l 09
8 00 46 00
1C 84 10 64
30 60 39 60
591 591
4 o5 44 03
\. 44 46 44
3 18 % 16
5 50 52 50
300 300
------ 11 73tr *N 73 ¢
97 67 97 67
195 o5 195 os
1 55 11 5
15 15
1 31 304 g3~
1462 42 1462 42
266 00 266 00
420 15 420 15
19 60 19 60 |
47 30 *7 30
15 15
440 69 440 69
IS 35 id 35
2 39 21
23 15 23 15
25 09 25 09
3¥E 14 352 14
1751 10 V 1379 83 / s130 93/
1751 10 / 2096 19 [____3847 =
2246 24
886 95
886 64
144, 25
53 72|
4217 80/
370 51V
12 65
SMILAX MAEILANEOB
1908 1907 1908 1907
6 1/6 2 5/6 127 5/6 90 1/4
4.y 2 7/12 157 1/3 62 213
2 7/12 2 1/12 246 7/12 109 1.3
31/3 4 93 1/6 121 3/*
5/12 2112 51712 3*1/12
5/6 51/3 99 11/12 100 51/6
0 2114 47 1/2 90
13/* 1/ 76 39 5/6
1/2 0 206 66
2 5/12 12/3 125 1/6 361 7/12
2 1/12 13/* 55 1/2 30 5/6
2 1 126 1/12 5* 1/3



GENERAL EXPENSE n
Advertising
Stationery & Printing
Telephone & Telegraph
Lioense
Taxes
Postage

MAINTENANCE
Fences
Tools
Fater Lines

TOTAL..

OPERATING
Seed3 Bought
Foreman & Attendants
Commissions
Fertilizer
Cultivating
Tools & Equipment
Sales of Inventory Stock
Teaming & Delivering
Burlap, Twine & Boxes

TOTAL

TOTAL COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS
Credit by Sales

NET COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS - LOS!

DETAIL OF SALES
Trg(’es - Ornamental
= Fruit
Shrubs - Ornamental
" - Fruit
Vegetables
" - Plants
Fruit
Berrios
Miscellaneous

TOTAL

Construction Account not charged off,
Eauioment Account not charred off.

REMARKS:

TOOLS

io THE CL/NELAND-CLIFFS

LABOR

IRON
LAND DEPARTMENT.

COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

NURSERY

YEAR 19 08

SUPPLIES TOTAL
125 32 ifO 33 65
36 67 36 67
6 00 6 00
16 00 18 00
70 37 70 37
6 50 6 50
1 psg N 169 94 / 171 192 1
if 75 4 75
3 90 3 90
/
6 35 / - 8651
117 1 17
976 79 36 98 1015 77
125 125
if 75 4 75
if 04 4 04
25if 96 254 96
3 70 9z534 96 04
62 / e 62
)
962 47 ( 406 -, 1368 60'1
963 74' 7 564 70 < 1566 44 /
8 @
799 45 y
9C 05
3< 95
257 75
111 51
50 91
202 64
19 18
768 99 /
12 66j

YEAR 19 Q7.

LABOR

10
11
11

17
62

FT 113

884 14

SUPPLIES

42

51
25
00

90

06

45
30

75 N

51
45

9 25

353
66

884 14 / 482

886 64 4 601

90
91
47
74

TOTAL

10

11

11
17

62

113

864

46

353
66

1366

li+67
602

88l

id
21

303
1

21
30
13

602

13

42

51
25
00

90

06

95
30

25

14
51
45j
251
901
9l]
47
74

37/

70 1
96

74

67

65
61;
50
62

05
73

95

4
96 ;

45



() Form 136A. 5"c-6-lUW

Correct .izZCI.L'LQ.,
W “inti

SECTION 30-*6-21 -s EBEN, MICHIGAN.

DAYS OPERATED zf;i

GENERAL EXPENSE £
Postage
Telephone & Telegraph
Freight & Express
Stationary & Printing
Traveling
Liability Insurance

TOTAL

MAINTENANCE
Machinery
Crusher
Pooket
Building

TOTAL

OPERATING
Superintendent
Foreman
Engineer
Stripping
oil, Oiler &Taste
Fuel
Breaking Rook
Feeding
Loading
Pumping
Rental of Crusher
Tools &Equipment
Royalty
flrueher
Pooket
Tramming

TOTAL
DEPRECIATION
TOTAL OPERATING &DEPRECIATION
TOTAL COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS
RECEIPTS
NET fcwnrOPERATING 12 MONTHS GAIN
PRODUCTION

Rook Crushed
Cost of Production per Ton

Construction Account not charged off,

AE27N i I£jnen™Accoun™io"\chNge MR _

REMARKS:

LAND DEPARTMENT.

COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

LIMESTONE.JOB.......

vear oML

SUPPLIES
3
16
1
155)
67 o6
«7 Zk
50
67 030
*06
355
561 2
15
225
3 120
360
5C*
5 *2
107,
69*
*7
" 2
I 23
373« 2k 129* 08
*06 91
373 Bl 1700 99
3r+< 36 / 166* 37 A

67 06 t

32
50

617

1%
*06
355
597

15
225

153*
380
50*

96
107,

69*

3

37
5032 59 f
*06 91

5*39 50
/
5610 75

6008 *5

70

69*9,59 Tons
6071

eth

NONE

’ THE CL#/ELAND-CLIFFS IRON%O.

YEAR 19.J52.
2
5
29
75
112
18
3
T A2
7 D
276 677
30*% 67
*19 s
17
275
113 B 76
30£ 00
*57
10
63
103 @ Pos
3061 Sj 966 *7
7** *7
3061 B 1732 9%
3090 75 / 1666 50

o

29
75

112 3*

($]

30 72

37
276
30*
*19

17
275

1169
302
*57

76

83

15
*96

1T*96

*069 72

f

7x*
*61* 19
*957 25

*963

*963 17 Ton
.996607 v

*06 91
NONE



Form 135A. -1009. S.
THE cLHR/ELAND-CLIFFS IRON cO.
CUTEI """ Vi LAND DEPARTMENT.
Apoed- - COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
FISH HATGHEH
% YEAR 19.06... YEAR 19Q7-
S LABCR SUPPLIES TOTAL LABCR SUPPLIES
1 u' 1
EA\ERALBEPFENE -~ £
Stationary & Printing 11 00 11 00 06
Freight & Express 573 373 16 20
Telephone & Telegraph 7 so
Traveling 33 65 33 &
Insurance s 12 s 12 7 51
Postage 6 00 6 00
ToTAL o 30, o 30 TNy
MAINTENANCE
Buildings s Q57 60 57 3 os
Ponds 45 37 69 o™ 115 21 16 16
Grounds 60 67 1 3B
Tools & Equipment 6 ** s ** 00 s 37
. / /
TOTAL ~Tfjf 37 156 65 / 202 22 - s 67 / L By
CPERATING
Superintendent 900 00 900 00 900 00
Keeper 349 69 50 350 19 540 oo
Food for Fish 137 *9 137 *9 60 0
Laborers 22 75 22 75 20 00
Tools &Equipment s 02 6 02 36 s
Eggs Bought 161 9% 161 9% 102 0¥
Planting & Transporting Fish 29 - ™ 10 103 52 2 00 21 1%
Fish Traps 3* 56 13 9 <6 *7
Fuel 2 00 2 00 67 20
Aquariums 35 35 511
Propagat ion 2" eo 67 *3 367 23
Ponds =0 316 10 58 26 06
3 e /
TOTAL 1<*3 62 v *of 92 . 2132 5* 7 1x62 o0 [ 3*0 -, /
DEPRECUTION
Inventory Stock 21 5% 26 \* 52 55
Hatchery Dwelling 97 32 97 32 217 1
Building 195 - 195 -5 *36 s
Ponds A Improvement 69 62 69 82 200 66
Furniture 17 ** 17 ** 39 001
Pond No. s 27 10 27 10 60
J
TOTAL 3% S’ r 396 so 7T 1017 n-I/
TOTAL CPERATING . DEPRECIATICN 16"3 52 - 687 52, 2531 :*y 1v62 00 [ 1357 53 /
TOTAL QCST CPERATING 12 MINTHS 1s@ 99 7 1105 = , 1 279* 65 [ 1526 67 / 165 75 /
SALES CF FISH 3*60 65
{ifen
GAN 12 MNTH _ 66 &19
- /
Construction Account not charged off, Detail Bg] oW 100 00
jicug=sjifc N
REMARKS:
Construction Account not Charged off: 1906 1907
Hatchery Dwelling E &A. *7 11.27 108.59
" Building 1 6 22.66 216.32
" Furniture 1 7-A 21.56 39.00
Ponds A Nursery Boxes " 10 &12 10.62 100.6*
Fish Pond No. 6 ) UA2 60.59
T100.00 y 527.1*

TOTAL

**08
16 20
750

751

77.29 /

16 16
62 00

12 37

900 00
5%0 oo
SO 09

20 00

36 s

*
102 0

23 1%

67 50
511

26 06
1602 -.

62 55
217 «1
*36 s
200 66

39 00 j
" 61
1017 11,

2619 53
2992 *;

3413114
¥£1 29

527 +*



THE CLEVELAND-CLIFFS IRON#%LO.

1Y \ryi
Correc - LAND DEPARTMENT.
AAAAAAAA M JJ COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
ATTACHMENT vear 1908 — I  YEAR 19.07.-
LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL, LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL
CEFRECIATION
East Road E 4 A 49-A % 10 2825 26 3290 36
Graveling Trout Bay Road E.&A49*B 908 78 1169 gife 2078
Sand Point Road E. & A 49-C 7 83 189 5* 237 9
Gare Fence Road 928 25 2635 61 3563 86
Clearing East Road A3 91 276 25 620 16
Repairs Od Cottage &Dock E&Aj7 873 B 873 98
Clearing Windfall 5216 (9 5216 (9
Grand Island lodge E. &A #6 328 46 328 6 286 16 286 46
Trout Bay &Stone Quarry
Cottages E. &Ae #29 868 29 868 29
Williams Bam E. &A. #35 42 55 2 55 2 55 ™ 55
Tools & Equipment E. &A. #32 156 29 156 29 606 26
i J *
TOTAL, 527 30' 527 0 f 2693 87 / 14990.24'/ 168Ny t
DETAIL G- RECHPTS
Vegetables 8L <= 179 77
Poultry I* 44
Meple Syrup "8 13 178 51
Eggs 2 74
loe 115 25 113 40 1
Hy 0 00 30 00
Milk 10 92 j
Boat Rent 69 80 66 00
Alger County Fair - Premium 7 25
Rental of Grand Island Scow 198 50
Live Stock 60 Q0
Potatoes 72 60
Forestry 12 59
Forest Products I* 45

|
TOIAL 1183 o5 j 621 03 »



Form 1HA. *
Correct J jj.jQ
Approved--——-- —+

THE CLEYELAND-CLIFFS IRONTO.

LAND DEPARTMENT.
COMPARATIVE COST SHEET

GRAND ISLAND IMPROEVENT.

,AR 19.07.. YEAR 19.0.7-
SUPPUES TOTAL, SUPPLE!! TOTAL
G\ERAL BPENE -
Advertising 105 % 105 3 32 496 19 499
Stationery « Pointing 28 13 28 ., 29 20 17
Postage 10 00 10 00 : 1n 1 B0j
Freight & Express 4 o 4 65 1 11 04
Traveling 309 *7 309 47 2 88 212 tc 215 *6
Photos 29 14 29 i4'; 61 & 61 67
Telephone « Telegraph 1*01 . 40!
Conpany  Guests 106 135 92 136 9e: 157 g1 157 61]
Papers « Periodicals 1 00 1 oo
X
TOTAL lo 624, Ao,/ 6.08 v. g3/ 98"
MAINTENANCE
West Road 27 57 4 . 72 32! 29 06 93 70 122 718 1
Other Roads & Trails 96 42 60 o 177 04! 282 70 255 14 537,
Buildings 17 30 223 72 241 02 224 63 297 82 s22 45
Tools & Equipment 60 42 60 42
Boats 4 Docks 61 57 164 25 225 63 130 B3 240 35 370 86
Gare Fence Road 193 40 129 48 322 861! 12 90 6 24 19 14
Trout Bay Road 9?7 40 142 80 241 20 34 32 100 59 134 01
East Road 109 75 66 o2 176 37 18 70 44 155 14
Culverts 4 Bridges 22 42 17 79 40 21 23 so Y23 1s 66 66
Lodge Grounds 63 69 77 67 141 36
Echo Lake Road 141 ,, 128 ., 270 34,
TOIAL 532 22 11877 1968 99 7364012 ¢ im koL 1229, .
CPERATING
Engineering 1550 ;5 s12 35 2162 5o 1447 01 744 51 2191 52!
Foreman 563 33 299 26 882 1 600 00 513 40 913 40!
Cleaning Lp 114 o7 271 02 365 09 247 W2 264 43 511 85 j
Roads 4 Trails 101 29 75 65 176 94 19 60 61 11 80 91
Supply of Ice 26 91 7% 76 112 67 135 68 97 31 232 4,
Lodge 375 17?7 92 162 67 2 16 68 o5 70 22
Farms 4 Gardens 125 7? 417 57 5*3 35 65 64 327 02 392 66
Munising Office 155 44 155 44 223 60 223 5o
Tools 4 Equipment 1 92 152 45 15* 57 337 94 337 %4
Boat8 4 Docks 9 99 46 50 se 49 13 64 247 os 260 70
Sugar Meking 52 50 225 06 278 16 : 151 86 215 62 367 48
Winter Roads 20 s 53 77 7% 53 49 14 157 06 206 22
Ferry 13 90 o 45 2 35 5 14 s 34 13 48
Launch 211 30 211 30 30 25 30 25
Log Operations 132 23 500 56 *32 79
Forestry 25 36 25 84 51 20 4 .. 21 35 52 97
Grand Island Township 2 88 23 67 26 75
Windfall Towers 121 66 7377 205 43
Cedar House 912 2 & 3181
East Gate Camp 3779 37 79
East Shore Carp 27 25 P71 66 97
Medicine I 10 I 10
Flag Pole 4 Flags 6 07 7 63 13 90
Forest Fires 59 7 42 13 37
Boatman*8 Cottage 23 93 23 93
Dog House 2 40 2 0
DEPRECIATION  (ATTACHVENT) 7 30 327 5. 2693 ¢, v 14990 ,,,0y 17674 11 .
TOTAL 2912 . , 5729 13 . 6641 . 3321 37~ 18223 JS6-.  ...237.45-
TOTAL GCST CPERATING 12 MINTHS ! s7as 99 569 95,, 0235 94 6283 82 ;. 20378! 68/ 26662 50 L
Sales (Attachment, B L(ergs — . e 621
Eouioraent Account not charced off. E E R 10 H P
REMARKS:
Construction Aocount Not Charged Off 190? 1907
Grand Island Lodge B« &A. #6 1646.3* 1976.80
Williams Bam E. &A. ~35 nooa 540.56
TOIAL - 19% .15 y 231716
Equipment Account Not Charged Off
Tools & Equipment E. &A. /3? 468.05 625.14



Form 135A. fi-1(100. S,
e _ THE CIAWELAND-CLIFFS IRONYO.
W ------- LAND DEPARTMENT.
Approved j r COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
FOREST PRESERVE
B © YEAR 19.P?.. YEAR 1907.._
V3 LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL
ri
GENERAL EXPENSE £ £
Traveling 183 59 183 59 /
Photographs 9 HO 9 HO
Freight & Express 75 75
Stationery rinting 1S 50 16 50 2H 25 2H 25
Insurance 20 28 2 28 / 20 50 20 50
Postage 6 00 6 00
Advert is_ ing 28 96 28 96
Papers g}odicals HO 32 HD 32
Telephone elegraph 95 95
S
TOTAL 3.08.75 ? 308 75, H 75 H75
MAINTENANCE :
Keeper's Cottage 7 69 5 16 12 85 7 He 7 H
Game Fence 3H 98 17 82 80 27 23 37 Hb 6H 68
Williams Cottages 9 35 73 86 ﬁ 21
Keeper's Equipment 9 90 9 90
Game Enclosure 35 35
/ / / /
TOTAL 52 02 J 107 09 T-.... 159 11+ ... 2232 Y hh :23, 7? 16
OPERATING
Feed Shrubs | 5H He 21 H 75 H7M™ HH 23 H 97
Veterinary Surgeon & Medicine IIH 82 11H 62 50 50
Feed Game 521 351 85 357 06 2 77 26H 19 266 96
Game Protection 23 16 Hi 75 6H 91 385 67 390 76 776 63
Keepers i7THe 12 99H 69 27H 81 1727 93 1235 6H 2963 57
Purchase Game H 00 H 00 35 35 35 35
Mounted Game 17 95 17 95 165 HO 165 HO
Game Fence 182 92 170 38 353 30 HH 2H 1965 38 2399 62
Taking Pickerel from
Island Lake 71 75 31 30 103 05 208 00 65 91/ 273 91
Caribou_Shelter 16 00 H 31 6H 31 n L-v' So ctf
Tools &quipment 10 -11 IQ 11 7 29 129
Fish Protection 23 25 23 25
Launch 60 00 60 00
Game Enclosure 8 00 8 00
/ / N0 0.1 ~o
TOTAL 20 70 / 192H 62 | 3973 32 * 2781 15 H987 59 'r 7766
DEPRECIATION
Gt Keener'a Gnt-hape A Rnpi 132. 76 132 76 L ... 112- ,76.., ... ... 132-.76
TOTAL OPERATING & DEPRECIATION 2 70 N 20nN7 38 Hioe @ v 2761 15./ .... 512CL36V 7901 50/
TOTAL COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS 2100 72 i 2H73 22 J H573 9Hy 2608 28 | 5210 03 1' .o 8018 Hi /
SALES
Eggs 23 H 9 83
Fish 26 50 37 66
Chickens 7 2H
TOTAL gV H .1
NET COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS LOSS H516 78 j ... 7970 92
Construction Account not charged off, E. & Ae ~3( 929 32 1062 08

Eauioment Account not
REMARKS:



Form 1%A. MAB-I0US. S

Correct rm

THE CLNELAND-CLIFFS IRONTO.

LAND DEPARTMENT.
COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

Approved .
........................ HOTEL-WILLIAVE........coooeev e
e C
P YEAR 19J06 . YEAR 1907—
1« 5
2 LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL LABOR SUPPLIES
1 V.
CE\ERAL EXPENSES £
Traveling 32 69 32 69 220
Freight & Express 310 310 12 65
Taxes 1 3* 15 34 21 35
Insurance ei 02 86 02 6l 68
Postage t 36 5 36
Advertising 3 13 39 13 % 40
Stationery 4 Printing 2] 24 23 24 T %0
Telephone 4 Telegraph 205
Papers 4 Periodicals 142 4 42 384
Photographs 110
j /
]
TOTAL 21] 32 7 211 32/ 2C 97 {
maintenance
Buildings 37 16 5« 74 95 92 99 59 39 42
Furniture &Fixtures 15 33 15 33 37 51 le 33
Hotel Grounds 6 35 5 16 1 53 10 80 : 26 20
Kitohen Equipment 7 02 7 02 25 24 j 33 52
Plumbing T X 24 31 01
Wind Mill 223 822 10 45 7 04 5 92
/ - / /
TOTAL ~Thol 53 124 73 5 171 26 / 160 18 / 123 f
CPERATING
Provisions 1263 51 1263 51 1457 96
Fuel 33% 66 77 92 12 150 60
Labor 762 25 2l 29 606 54 781 3 9le
Cigars 4 Tobacco 59 74 59 74 65 26
Sundry Supplies 2 52 12 52 635
Kitohen Equipment 163 163 16 08
Furniture 4 Fixtures 107 36 107 36 153 64
Laundry 118 57 118 57 119 16
Tools 4 Equipment 155 155 61 46
Cleaning 62 63 62 63 69 7°
Ice 50 00 50 00 44 00
Light 10 &9 10 69 10 21
Launch 10 00 10 00
Souvenirs 33 36 33 36
Soap U2 14 23 20 00
TOTAL tUe 43\ 179 444 2646 67V 851 o 2117 76 i
DEPRECUTION
— 10 5% of Cost 1167 1167
Nat Earnings 117 1Y)
TOTAL ieed. m im&r 2126* 5k
TOTAL OPERATING A DEPRECIATION  25) B3 27fF 4551 70 - &l 03 4246 14
X
TOTAL GOST CPERATING 12 MINTHS 694] 96 > 4193U DUx r 1031 A 4590 50 1
GREDIT BY RECEIPTS 3662
NET 1 CPERATING 7 MONTHS LOSS J 1167 @l
Construction Account not charged off, E&A« N4 673093
rtiPIBSBt AKBHHt Bst thargsfl hL u_ HUKL
REMARKS: HETAL OF RECHPTS - 7 MNTFS 3 —
TRANSIENTS BOARCHRS ROOVG 10GARS 4 TOB. 1 PHOTCS BATHS PCSTALS
1908 1907 1906 1907 1906 1907 1906 1907 1906 1907 1906 1907 1908
3560.99 4201.65 4450 40.00 30.00 6660 9256 3.20 19.55 15-75 17.25 57.78 46.64
190£T°TAL 1907
3746.62™ 4454.05
. HEAS R
Irani»lents 4 Boarders 1906 - 53361 1907 - 7263
Helpl “ 2151 » 2136
Totl Meals Served 7493 1 1 9401 '

TOTAL

RN
[KREB

~ N

PW PO
ER8ES

220 97 /

139 01
55 84
37 00
56 76

12 96

303 57 /

1457 96
150 60
772 15
65 26
835
16 08
153 84
119 16,
61 46;
69 70
44 00
02

20 00
2968 81

1167
H)
2126
5007 17
5621 nV
4454 05
1167 ®

S615 76

NONE .

MAPS

1907 1906 1907

*50 19C



THE CITVELAND-CLIFFS IRONTO.

€ W -e=—-—— LAND DEPARTMENT.
Approved—2£___S* COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
I GRAND ISLAND STAGE.
YEAR 19.08.. YEAR 19.07-..
T—g'
LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL
ceNerAL BxPANSE < K
Stationery ~Printing il n 5 00 @
Freight & Express 40 40
Postage 4
TOTAL 25 O] s @ 5M 40
MAINTENANCE
Equipment 67 67 14 55 14i 5
TOTAL il 'L o7 L 25.5H 14 %
OPERATING
Conduotor 2l 40 58 re) 48 @ 29 89 77 91
Team 77 77 161 43 161 43
Oil & Waste 1® 1@
Equipment 7 40 7 40
Depreciation 42 58 42 58
TOTAL 21 40 5 18 156558 L1 48 @7 242 30 290, m
TOTAL COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS 21 40 / 252 i£/ 172 85 48 @ 262 A Jfl, 271
CREDIT BY RECEIPTS 3B H 125 5.

NET COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS-GAIN Kajftu. & 23



FormBA. A0m S

THE CI1EVELAND-CLIFFS

LAND DEPARTMENT.

COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

IRON TO.

comet<£21 .
Approved—) Urs) j
GRAND ISLAND LAUNCH

. YEAR 100.8... YEAR 19.07..-
& o _T_;EE)E___ SUPPLIES TOTAL LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL
GENERAL EXPENSE X ;
Stationary & Printing 50 20 50 20 22 00 22 00
Freight & Express 39 5 39 10 68 10 66
Talaphone & Telegraph 1 07 1 07 40 40
Insurance 35 00 55 00 25 00 25 00
Taxes 7 41 7 41 7 50 7 50
Postage 5 00 5 00
\
TOTAL HUY o7 k 104 g7 / (R 65 7FiN - Vi Vi
MAINTENANCE
Hull 81 54 98 99 180 53 74 19 65 £20 139 49
Engine 28 51 2574 72 283 23 11 95 91 01 102 96
Tools & Equipment 70 43 70 43 12 80 56 63 69 43
/
TOTAL L. no 05 ( 424 14'Y 419 / 96 94 < 212 943 311 88 i§
OPERATING
Captain & Wheelsman 771 65 29 49 601 14 671 44 29 47 700 91
Oil & Waste 10 83 10 83 11 08 11 o8
Batteries 1 00 100 46 10 48 10
Miscellaneous 67 67 2 38 2 38
Tool8 & Equipment 15 63 15 63 13 56 13 56
Gasoline 77 311 05 311 62 380 28 360 26
Housing & Refitting 6 81 84 7 65 20 99 20 62 41 61
Exchange Tickets 20 12 20 12 19 15 19 13
Fuel 6 84 6 84 4 61 4 81
Carbide 4 16 4 16
/ / 1 u
TOTAL 779 23 - tag 65 J 1179 ee V 692 43 1 529 43 1221786,/
DEPRECIATION _ 419 24 419 24 300 .00 300.00
TOTAL OPERATING & DEPRECIATION 779 25 / 819 69 / 1599 12 / 692 43 / 829 J 1 1521 /
TOTAL COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS 839 27 / 1341 107 2237 38 / 791 37 / 1106 15 { 1899 2/
RECEIPTS
Cash Fares 521 33 548 49
Miscellaneous Earnings 1777 45 1371
TOTAL 2298 78 T~ 1919 64j
NET COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS - GAIL / 20 %/
COST OF RUNNING PER MILE - 12 MONT]S 367 Y 35*
MILES RUN - 12 MONTHS 6091 5401
Construction Account not charged off, 25 00 4n4 24
Equipment Account not chargec”ffAn NO §SJ ml1J

REMARKS:



1 Z

A 561900,
#

"ML

9" >r

THE C["ELAND-CLIFFS IRON”O.

LAND DEPARTMENT

COMPARATIVE C08T SHEET.

SN-i- &s.i of Nif-J2. Seo. 26-46-22

EANERA_BPENE g «

Telephone & TelegVaph

Traveling

Stationery & Printing

Freight &Express
Postage

Taxes

Insurance

Light

Advertising

MAINTENANCE

Tools & Equipment

CPERATING

Superintendent
Live Stock
Poultry
Orchards
Small Fruits
Potat oss

Hay

Vegetables
Cleaning W
Tools « Equipment
1909 Crops

later Supply

DEPRECIATION

TOTAL Q5T CPERATING g MINTHS

TOTAL CPERATING « DEPRECIATION

RECEIPTS

LABOR

L 15

s 35
j 10
5 10
66 97

679 41

30

TOIAL

1359 05

1359 05
1339 20

NET QCST CPERATING g MINTHS LSS

Construction Account not charged off, &« & Ae 45

ALGER COUNTY FARM

YEAR 1!>0£

SUPPLIES

13 70
24 26
14 75
114
6 00
32 16
4 ie
5 61
345

105 /

39 76

/ 39 7S/

no< 77
112 21
97 01
175 84
156 50
1255 63
34f 55
5o 15
IS 09
s 89
173 55
10 30

1 2355 o3

/ 19 31
3 2374 34 |

\% 2519 37 -

TOTAL

13 70
24 26

14 75
114
6 00
32 16
4 ie
5 61
34

105 25 V

69 93

09T

265 57
115 s
100 11
234 94
223 55
1935 04
434 40
101 45

22 72

63 89
206 55

10 30

3714 C5 ‘

19 31
3735 39

390f 57 J
2209 1

1699 41 + -

17000 90

125.1S.

DETAIL OF RECEIPTS:

But4or

Eggs

Live Stock

Potatoos

Vegetables

Hay

Corn Fodder

Milk

Cabbage

Chickens
TOTAL

DA
25-39
30.00
1924.94
63-44
S0.00
10.00

15.43
Jss
2209.16 /

LABOR

YEAR 19.07..
SUPPLIES

NOT CFERITED

TOTAL



RUMELY LOGGING

Q¥H
12-14-08

2-19-09
T¥B-m

CLEVELAND CLIFFS

LAND DEPARTMENT

JOB COST SHEET

TOTAL PRODUCTION

Ties - No, pcs,
Tie Cuts - No, pos.
Shingle Cuts
Posts - No, pos,
Poles "
Mine Poles i
Stulls "
Piling M
Lagging - 5-ft, - Cords
h 7-Tt, ]
Switch Ties - No. pos.
Logs - Bd-Meas.
Logs - No, Pos,
Logs - No, Lin.Ft.
Pulpwood - No.pos.
Lath Bolts it
Cordwood, 4-ft. - oords
Cordwood, 16-inoh B
Car Stakes - No.
Hemlock Bark
Dimension Tamarack

febZQ

COMPANY
YEARS 1907 & 1908,

22236 Z
4911/
2197
166917
1530 /
1629 Z
130217/
1206 *Z
713.83 /
771.97 /
2178 Z
58368 /
1800 z»
21881 -
37748 /
30125 7
898.13 Z
386.575 Z
2487 Z
152 7
19 7



THE CLEVELAND-

A

CLIFFS
LAI® DEPARTMENT

IRON OOK-PAHY

DETAIL OF RECEIPTS DURING. ENTIRE OPERATIONS NOVEMBER 01JI.  38.
" Ties 4157 =/— ™ PO3# Qyc' $ 1539.27v
Lagging 1233.17/— Cds. J.vW — 4014.37 «/.
" Mine Ties 2545 »4 - Postt i<? >/ 298.40y
A Tie & Shingle Cuts 4575/ S JJo 1512.43 7
Piling ieid9 — FT# J f- 2016.55 |,
Switoh Ties 817/ Pos. fStia- 479.80 W
Wood - 16" 307.12 Cds. / .7V "a— 534.83 /
Wood - 41 275.37 « % sss -—- - 717.46 //
Henlook Bark 158.243 = t 7. /*V i1441.51 /
=-Pulpwood 196.57 t ) 1369.14 /
"Posts 1737 Pos# 62 A A 167.47 /

v Poles 13932 *-— Ft. Y574 494.90 /
"Mine Poles 30778 =~ _ € _ . DOE'V* 255.05 [
Stulls 74183 — « _eW 3078.71/
Lath Bolts 300.384 Cds. V. Vo 660.84 *
Car Stakes 2487/ POS *- i/ —- 37.31-//
POtatOeS 1027 - BUS *— x7 L 612-20 /
Logs 172092 - Ft. Bd. Meas. Dyssf) -2225 .97V

Ash 31817 Ft. 4 332.10a QosjI L
Bii*oh 18979 - it 212.78  xr¢ f
Henlook 47249 ~ T 425.87 ac A*
Basswood 198 — t 2.38 - xc/wvc wcis
Maple 5336 — T 48_47 ** (\/7 7
Elm 4792 t 57.50 L1 ef4
White Pine 49349 t 1044.537 o yi 1t 7
Beeoh 197- L 1.97 _o>
Tanaraok 14581 — it 141 @2 e
Spruce 88 I 8.14 .o 7yr
Balsam 56 it 56 o
v21456.77
y» <2 7 g

13,31 /. L/



THE CI®VELAND-CLIFFS IRON%X).

<W i £_ LAND DEPARTMENT.
Approved P 1@ J COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
SECTIONS 25. 26, 27, 34, &35 - T. 46 R. 22 RUFELY JoB
UAYS CFERATED YEAR 19.06. o]
»u
GA\ERAL EXPENE
Traveling £0 53 60 53
Stationery A Printing 21 79 21
Freight & Express 1 60 1
Postage 6, 00 6
Telephone « Telegraph 5 55 5
Advertieing
TOTAL L1151 A7 r Jxlin
MAINTENANCE
Tools « Equipment x 97 50 og 7105
TOTAL 200977 50 08 71 o0hr
CPERATING
Brushing
Cedar Peeling
Superintendant 215 &34 272 76
Foreman 699 T 1104 554
Pieoemaking 4 3527 3532
Roads < 217 573 14 |
Inspection %C 176 55 717 13
Skidding 751 2205 2 2956 25
Handling Show % o4 199 77
Hauling 2360 2927 96
Banking Ground 49 529 939 46
Loading 39] 665 1056 72
Blacksmith Shop 1< 60 211 10
Cutting Cordwood 3o 2313 79 2346 60
v Stumpage 7528 27 7526 27
Cutting Logs 5* 67 59 126 26
Tools &Equipment 2 297
Fans & Gardens 7 171 249 B
Sawing
Hemlock Peeling 151 100 251 72
Shepirg t t &
TOTAL 491* 47 2Qoe4 27 24996 74
DEPRECIATION 701 701 42
TOTAL CPERATING & DEPRECIATICN 4914 47 207S5 f 2576b 16 K
TOTAL QST CPERATING 12 MINTHS AR M) 20951 24 T 2006 -
DETAIL - RECHPTS
Potatoes 355
Lath Bolts 660
Woad 261
Poles 640
Lagging 3320
Stulls 2671
Pul 1007
Piling *4ch
Car Stakes 37
Mine Ties
Logs 1601
Posts 95
Switch Ties
Hemlock Bark 645
Tie &Shingle Cuts 1037
Ties 61 6
TOTAL 13371_ .
Equipment Account not charged off. _
REMARKS: .NET QCBT CPERATING 12 MNTHS  LOSS 12515 03/
Net Cost Operating 1907 9006.12 7
12 Months 1906 12515.03 s
oo " To Date LOSS 21521.15
Less Cost of Cutting Hardwood - Alger County Road 1769.06
19732.07 /
Add on account of error in posting to be corrected
in Deoember Account 44.65

LOsS

No Record of Days Operated required

in 1907.

YEAR 19.07.

244
2i4 /
156 60 100: £9
24 32 8 74
290 32 46 64
860 |54 184 06
2 02 5637; 26
300 77
379 i03 91
1531 77
27 12
228 06
146 58
223 16
246 66
41 49 96
44.14 42
46
42 55 38
22
63
J&. 9 in
4606 ¢i: wdHe2
567
4608 7f 12023
4611 22 12260 02

16244 40
567

16632

17091 24

257 00

990 45
109 46
693 66
207 17
361 36
1611 95

296 40
624 60

71 67
110 oo
79 38
475 16
1477 62

B &

WLL\



0

THE CEEVELAND-CLIFFS IRONTO.

LAND DEPARTMENT.
COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

Correct J*LJU UKI......

SECTIONS g & 17 - R 19. —— PERCH.UKEMIL.nisnins e -
DAYS OPERATED vear 1906 53
a M SUPPLIES TOTAL LABOR
ENRAL EFENE # °
Postage 2 00 2 00
Telephone & Telegraph 4 35 435
Traveling
TOAL 6 35 65 I
VAINTENANCE
Equipment 23 05 23 o5 ;
TOAL 23 05 o /——
CFERATING
Superintendent 51 77 7 6e 59 45 6 00
Foreman 150 00 37 02 187 02
Inspector 38 6e 18 22 56 90
Skidding 231 56 696 47 928 05
Cutting 224 21 m 47 398 66 !
Loading 215 92 327 03 542 95
Banking Ground 13* 23 37 2471
Roads 192 01 163 83 375 64
Hauling 26 00 m 09 222 ™
( /
TOIAL 1133 1552 16 2795 69 1 6 00
CEPRECIATICON 286 22 286 22
TOTAL CPERATING & DEPRECIATION 1133 51 / 1948 40 T 3081 91 6 00
TOTAL QCST CPERATING 12 MNTHS us s/ 1977 & s a1 Y 6 00
SALES (Transferred to Munising
Stoak of Logs) ngg s:
NET GCBT CPERATING 12 MONTHS _ U3 60 /
DETAIL - RECEIPTS  $
Transferred to Munising Stock of Logs
Pine 3903 ft.
Spruce 172 «
Hemlock 264716 ¥
Balsam 2419 L]
Tamarack 3™ /-
TOAL 295236 'ftj 0 10.57 n»arl f 3122 31
Construction Account not charg-ed off, NONE
Equipment Account ot 1 I NONE

$ Production
Feat produced same as feat transferred to Munising Stock of Logs.

Hat Cost Operating

12 Months 1906 1n®
To Date @@/
Cost to Log 10.57 per Mft. nearly. c
Job completed January 31st, 1908. P~h, (i
V- 17y
* Record of Days not required in 1907* sraHIH
e

$Otf

SUPPLIES

350
3 50

150

1 50

3 50

350

7 50,

750

1 00



THE CI™/ELAND-CLIFFS IRON %) .

LAND DEPARTMENT.

COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

DAYS OPERATED'3 YEAR 1906 ﬂ YEAR 19.07-
GENERAL EXPENSE « 1
Postags
Freight &Express
Traveling
TOIAL 775 NONE
MAINTENANCE
Equipment 15. 75 S3 06 98 Sl
TOTAL 1575/ ¢?jo61 XX NONE
OPERATING
Suporintendent 111 62 111 62 5 00
Foreman 96; 12 955 12 29 75
Cutting 676 90 92 72 719 52 19 00 11 5o
skidding 1090 30 En 35 1965 s 5 75 73 56
Bunching 37 0S 37 08
Reads 299 72 5 71 355 *3 5 00 17
Loading 165 13 165 13
Hauling 162 B 376 99 539 37
Banking Ground 20 0 20 90
Engineering 4 40 5»9
Swanping 135 62 136 39 99 50
Handling Snov 39 37 52 70
TOTAL 3209 69 1355 29 9569 93 201 00 s6 si
DEPRECIATION 266 36 266 36 NONE
TOTAL OPERATING & DEPRECIATION _\R),' BA & JtSJl 29 201 00
TOTAL 003T OPERATING 12 MONTHS A 1712 91 9937 85 L g1 0/ H
RECEIPTS
Wood 36 50
(Transferred to Hunleing
Stook of Logs 9939 55
TOIAL NONE
OUTPOT
Tamarack 375S ft
Hemlook 995972 »
No. 2 Pine 3591 *
Balsam 859 »
White Pine 39227 ™
Cedar 20331
Spruce 600
TOIAL 5120S3
16 in. CRDND 39 cor Is
Construction Account not charged off, NONE
Awm ml Ytuietfl tS,
Net Cost Operating 1907 m
.o 12 months - 1906 959.80 /
* To Date LOSS 797.61 /
* Record of "Days Operated* not required in 1907.
J/
It v s VI
N D A 37 61 e
V20
X5v.tn i -
‘i a n vig clj& yc. $ 7 0 % *) il

JUUIKIBB..-- ...

5 00
2975
25 50

126 31

6 75

99 50

26761<

267 pi

267

_£87 61/

NONE

WEle?"



Form 18A_ -6-10m 8
THE CfAVELAND-CLIFFS IRONTCO
LAND DEPARTMENT.
Apoed. T rii-L COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
T. 46 N.IIHR&' 16 v.
DAYS OPERATE 3 YEAR 19 08. o YEAR 1907. O
o s
’£\ d LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL
CGE\ERAL BEXPENSE * §
Postage 5 o0 5 oo
Traveling 37 75 1* 50 1* 50
Stationery & Printing 7 10 7 10 b 3H
TOTAL _n. 89 565y 1 * b, 1
MAINTENANCE
EqUiprEnt 23 18 123 31 1% *9 8 88 33 36 *2 26
TOAL £3 16 . 123 31 ~ I+ x9 / 886 . BB 2
CPERATING
Superintendent 127 39 50 97 174 34| 69 50 *7 9% 117 **
Foreman 163 16 *3 o5 22 225 00 88 9* 313 9*
Cutting 68 28 27 55 * 73 321 58 20% ,* 615 62
Roads 276 91 320 15 591 os *48 03 516 89 965 82
Skidding 172 86 *71 ss 6*9 51 *68 39 983 29 1*51 68
Banking Ground If 2% 11 00 19 P *6 76 82 o 129 36
Hauling 3*3 88 9*3 *0 1281 28 *0 8l *0 61
fatohman 102 66 102 27 20 93
Blacksmith Shop 21 6* 2 6*
Inapeotor % 08 2* 18 v 26 66 58 ** Gk 111 12
Handling Snov 34 61 ** 53 si 1%
Loading 50 31 25 *3 v T
Tools 6 00 g 00
Slide *1 *1 107 10 16 51
Tatering 516 72 337 *9 *o+f 21
Rafting *C 36 62 * 79 669 15
Cutting Cordwood 76 70 ™ 70
Swarmping 6 39 6 13 12 52
/ / / /.
TOTAL 1820 87 / 3183 80 4 500* 67 / 1653 12 2105 3® 3756 51
DEPRECIATION 1010 17 10< 17 131 17 131 17
/ /
TOTAL CPERATING & DEPRECIATION 1820 87 « *193 97 / a1 8~ 1653 13 / 2236 3869 68
TOTAL GOBT CPERATING 12 MINTHS If** o5 A *333 13 / far 16/ 1652 0L 228* 78 1 s9+6 19
RECHPTS NONE
(Logs Transferred to Nunising
Stook of Logs) 10031 37
NET GOST GPERATING 12 MINTHS 366; * 19 39*6 79
INVENTCRY NOEVER 30TH, 1906;
100 Cords 15 in. food
250 Hardwood Logs
Construction Account not charged off, ’186\125 .
REMARKS: Net Cost Operating 1907 39*6.79
N« N 12 Months1906 3862.19
< £ to Date LOSS 64.60
PRCDUCTICN 1907
Hemlock 568732 «
Pine 99871 *
Cedar 919*
Spruce 2325 *
Tamarack 9870 »
Balsam 1670 -
TOTAL 691662 i« # 14.51 10Q39«37 £ ~
Hardwood Logs 515 f
Ji-  <zS<rve- | =4
V—fp Sffa-iodrrrxel f> j $¥. 6¢
[FDays Operatedl not required in 1907.



THE CLEVELAND

CLIFFS 1

LAND DEPARTMENT

DORSEY JOB COST SHEET

OWH-DP
13-14-08.

3-19-09
T¥B-BE¥A

Ties - No.
Tie Cuts -

TOTAL PRODUCTION

pcs.
No. pos.

Shingle Cuts

Posts -
Poles -
Stulls -

Mtne Poles - ™

Piling -

Logs - Lin.Ft.

Logs - Bd.
Pulpwood -

Meas.
No.pos.

Lath Bolts - «
Lagging - cords

Cordwood -

4-ft. (oords)

Car Stakes - No.pcs.

Cant Hook

Stocks

ON COMPANY

4010 /
1355/
873/
8763 *©
974~

9917
5386 V'

5 -
(A
19043 W/
70653 /
18736/
603.33 [
91.81 ¢
8617 X
3/4 do2. *©

YEAR 1908.



Form 135Nt

THE €1EVELANP-CLIFFS IRONTX).

LAND DEPARTMENT.
Aproed.. COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
SECTIONS 28, 29 A33 - T. 46 B. 22. - DORSCT_JOB
0O &
DAYS OPER/fet;« YEAR 19.08- 231 YEAR 19-02, -
0 ; LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL
OENERAL EXPENSE 0
Traveling *e 72 N9 72 99 19 45 14 45
Stationery 4 Printing 20 00 20 00
Telephone A Telegraph 6 so 6 50
Postage 6 00 6 JIfl
TOTAL 105 49 __ 105 49 ' 19 45 / 19 45 7
MVAINTENSNE
Equipment 53 17 85 13 135 30 15 15
TOIAL _ 5lst 65- 1? 136 20 7 ~ 15 / 15.,
CPERATING '
Superintendent 209 01 63 40 272 41 8 oo 2 44 10 44
Foremen 697 50 147 71 845 21 75 oo 3 72 106 72
Inspector 180 84 48 76 229 60
Blacksmith 169 34 106 19 275 53
Roads 511 54 245 34 556 88
Loading 104 39 267 51 371 N0
Skidding 1157 29 3111 46 426® 75
Hauling 227 28 540 02 767 30
Banking Ground 140 56 154 63 295 19 4 04 21 63 25 67
Pieoemaking 3939 09 3939 09
Cordwood 74 90 74 90
Handling Snow 21 38 86 91 108 29
Equipment 22 22 ii 48 3 70
Farms 4 Gardens 49 13 72 06 121 19
Watchmen 6 31 8 91 17 22
Idle Horses 289 43 289 43
TOTAL 5798 79 9167 80 12466 57 | 87 04 / ™79y i42 831
STUMPAGE 3604 25 3609 25
£
CEPRECIATION 714 78 71» 78
TOTAL QBT CPERATING 3298 79 13486 3 16785 62/ 87 04 7. % 77 142 3
TOTAL QC5T CGPERATING 12 MINTHS 3351j % 13677 45 / 17029 41* 87 04 / 7] 39 o ad
CETAIL - RECHPTS
Lath Bolts 77 <2~ VMo 147 77
Poles . 307 12
Mire Poles S/5vil . 9727 250 14) 3.
Lagging i uvi jyw, 27 50/
Canthook Stocks 1 ) 60/
Stulls iy jfY Seaii ﬂéﬁ 37 _ My
Logs 4 37 co1i) VY ko - W2.n
Car StaJces \C 39 25
Ties /3¢ .3/ 1 s0 /
Tie 4 Shingle Cuts N 69 75/
/.
, TOTAL 375j 40y
NET GCBT CPERATING 12 MINTFS  LCSS 1312< 01/ 157 43 /
Construction Account not charged off, NONE NONE
 %i:J)& =R
REMARKS: Net Cost Operating 1907
» » " 1 2 Months 1908 13526.01 /
» " " to Date LOSS 13483.44
,-3c*7 ;? /'/Q, /-7
1#1* . V.
JhtAAC sI* It .onr v
e 13, */8%7 .0V <71 if
. Oof/ o/7.7 ?



Form 135A% P619D.

THE CEEVELAND-CLIFFS IRONXO.

J.2T23r.. LAND DEPARTMENT.
w - M . COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
J’V‘ECriost’\/j’E)ig;" _ ixxmui.ua
DAYS OPERA® N s - YEAR 19.8.. pl YEAR 19..07-
»3 LI T
SUPPLIES TOTAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL EXPENSE
TOTAL NONE
MAINTENANCE
TOTAL NONE
OPERATING
Tatering Logs % %\ 490
Rafting Z_ 157
TOTAL 20019 7 331 20 ike (B7
TOTAL COST OPERATING A MONTHS 291 19 357 2a 64e ZB
RECEIPTS NONE.
NET COST OPERATING A MONTHS LOSS re BY
Construction Account not charged off, NONE
t Account not Gliaittd vAl.
Charged to Grand Island Stook of Logs September 1908 - 648.48

O Windfall logging Job was not operated under a Cost Sheet in 1907.
Total oost of sans was charged to Grand Island Stook of Logs.






Fom135" B 8 M
THE dSVELAND-CLIFFS IRO b.

COITE(I LAND DEPARTMENT.
N Ao COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
T = S I RV — RUSSELL..JQ8»
DAYS OPERATED YEAR 19.Q8- 158 YEAR 19.0.7—
SUPPLIES TOTAL,
GENERAL EXPENSE
Traveling ® 32 33
Postage 5 5
Stationery & Printing 6 6
TOTAL 00 43 44 g5
MAINTENANCE
Equipment 31 10 103 81 134 91
mM - 3 1Q 103 81. e s
OPERATING
Superintendent 135 21 157
Foreman 511 151 662
Inepeotor 225 104- 330
skidding 570 “ws 1996
Loading 420 720 1140
Cutting 205 389 594
Roads 53 62 116
Hauling 97 1058 1155
Blacksmith Shop 73 87 160
Peeling 212 367 579
Toole & Equipment 15 15
TOTAL 1i 4203 B 6909 22
APPRECIATION - INVENTORY OF SUPPLIE | 66 64 66 64
DEPRECIATION - TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 25. 79 24
TOTAL OPERATING & DEPRECIATION 2505 54 44-16 49 6921 SL
TOTAL COST OPERATING 9 MONTHS 2537 44 4563 80 7101 24-
RECEIPTS 8039.gi
NET COST OPERATING 9 MONTHS GAIN 938 69 /
Net Cost Operating Russell Hemlook
Job transferred from The Munising
Company to The Cleveland-Cliffo
Iron Company September, 1908, ae
per The Munising Company’s Balance
Sheet attachment December 31let, 190r
Operated 1906 and 1907 3570 49
NET COST OPERATING TO DATE LOSS 2631 84 *
Construction Account not charged off, NONE
Equipment Account not charged off.___ 401 36
OUTPUT: 1908
- n
Hemlook 830841 ft. V'/e
Pina 130388 1 1>8
Bsroh 16280 4 92>
Balsam 1737 *
Cedar 631 "
EIm 6143 1 SLtL
Tamarack 463 " LL3
*x
Spruce 2623 = 1*i* &
Maple 1952 » &U. VV.i L
Biroh & Maple 56429 “
Total 1047487 A _ XbbbA Y &
# ooV
Tamarack B*rk 352200 Ibs. /Sj. Vt

* Aa89 nt



;Form 13%* « 61900. 8.

THE C:t®/.ELAND-CLIFES IRONTO.

LAND DEPARTMENT.

Apoel.. { COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

Correct

JIMISISGGMICHIGAN. HUNISING SAW MILL

/ hi M
DAYS OPERATED *> ° YEAR 1»_QfL 164 1/4 YEAR 19.07-
:4 §< LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL LABOR SUPPLIES TOTAL
1" « M
GENERAL EXPENSE 3 o
100 83 100 63 NOT OPERITEI
Stationery & Printing 98 £0 9S 60
Insuranoe 2 38 531 74 534 12
Patty Offioe Expense 05 05 /
Freight & Express 4 51 4 51
Telephone & Telegraph 41 16 41 16
Furniture & Fixtures 9 62 9 62
Light 4 Heat 10 00 91 64 101 64
Postage 6 00 6 00
Taxes 46 15 46 15
Liability Insurance / £4 00 . w4 55 ]
TOTAL. _ _ 12 36 '..1014 50 ~ 1026 66 / -
MAINTENANCE
Log Deck 16 60 21 40 36 00
Carriage 52 65 50 4c 85 25
Slide S 00 16 58 26 56
Hog 4 £0 44 07 4* 67
Shaft, Pullets & Belting 4 75 51 £6 56 61
Trans 2 45 7 OS 9 53
Band Mill 7 90 30 01 37 91
Engine 16 09 1£ 09
Live Rolls 9 00 £ Ef£ 11 £6
Boilers 4 00 25 72 29 72
Trimmers 65 65 J
TOTAL oL 15 7 27q 59 361 24 —
OPERATING
Qil, Oiler 4 Haste 259 90 249 35 509 25
General Superintendence 1436 75 £9 1437 64
Watchman 399 60 « 11 377 49
Yard Foreman 385 74 16 13 403 87
W heelers £60 24 £1 75 941 99
Pliers 1604 39 194 01 1796 W
Log Deok 262 54 2t 64 257 16
Booms 490 69 49 59 540 26
Loaders 732 os 62 762 70
Engineer 4 Foreman 724 50 ¢ 10 733 60
Sawing 4 Saws 3ied 26 694 95 3679 21
Handling Fuel 216 43 10* 94 323 37
Handling Refuse 4C3 60 1966 76 2452 36 1
Filing Room £02 20 28 £2 1032 02 !
Mill Wright 302 £0 302 £0
Engine B 6S 56 66 5
Tools 4 Equipment 25 1S 25 16
Conveyor 2 16 2 16
Sawing 596 69 ail Sf /
TOTAL 12742 61 3125 59 1566S 20 /| —
STOCK USED 20473 23 20473 23
DEPRECIATION 15QC 00 1500 00 - —
SLABWOOD OPERATIONS 17sC 12 / 1780 12 ¢
TOTAL 23753 35& 23753 35 '
UNLOADING C.H,WORCESTER'S LOGS 301 74 46] 39 765 13
INSURANCE ON PRODUCT 6( so 65 £0 |
TOTAL (A 301 74 52¢ 7 y- 626 93 J T
TOTAL COST OPERATING 13044 35 ~ 2740*% 13 J 40450 4€ t _
TOTAL COST OPERATING 12 MONTHS »1*T SS 2S69C 72~ v.41636 60 /
Construction Account not charged off, 792 76
Equipment Account not charged off, aim 00
TOTAL COST OPERATING 12 WORTHS 41£38.60
SALES
NET COST OPERATING 6 MONTHS JELG*
LESS INVENTORY 17340.91
LOSS 740*77
Logs Tallied /| 55*522 9 *¥§
Lumber Cut Board Measure X .440.323 A viT,
Cost per M - 3.1T1
TeiX ig,iel7
Net Cost Operating to November 30thT 1906 17961.6e
Inventory November 30th,1906 17240.91

Loss 740.1



Ki -

Coret J in S
amoed INCS
Y MUMISIMG™"MICHIGAN

/

DAYS OPS%A'I@ED
4
— * O -
GENERAL EXPENSE n
Stationery & Printing
Freight & Express
Telephone & Telegraph
Traveling
Furniture 4 Fixtures
Postage
Heat & Light
Liability Insurance
Solioitor & Legal

TOTAL
MAINTENANCE
Trimmer
Conveyor
Maohine
Shaft, Pulley & Belting
TOTAL
OPERATING
Lath Maker
General Superintendence
Sorting
Bundlers
Wheeling & Piling
Log Deok
Filing & Saws
Booms
Filing Hoomn
Oil, Oiler i: Taste
Sawing & Saws
1 Night Tatoil
Fuel
Engineer &Fireman
Bolt Sawyer
Engine
Lath Yarn
Tools s« Equipment
TOTAL

STOCK DSED
DEPRECIATION
TOTAL
INSURANCE ON PRODUCT
TOTAL COST OPERATING
TOTAL COST OPERATING 6 MONTHS

SALES

NET COST OPERATING 6 MONTHS LOSS

THE C

ELAND-CLIFFS IRON CO.

LAND DEPARTMENT
COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

YE

LABOR

13 077

206 95
126 00
590 66
269 170
257 50
63 91
100 00
93 90
297 00
39 60
1201 129
23 60
32 72
113 00
60 75

39-25 o3,

3925 53

3992 30 -

Construction Account not charged off, Includel ir E.
Equipment Account not cliarge™ffA ™
Produotion:
Bolt Tally
Lath Tally ~ 1
1 . {
» « 32 in.
Total Lath

Cot Pege ' ftr<tratk

Inventory November

Net Coot Operating to November 30th,

IATMI 1

AR 19.08..

SUPPLIES

28 95

13 99
19 97

19 15
25 75
11 85 /
113, ?1°

N

00
9 56
21p /
13 (£

206 9%
78 59
99 00
18 00
13 55
12 17
100 0
9 50
136 00
65 ip
379 56
31 12
19 39
72 90
60 75
6 99
79 20
40

607 69 -

729 78
__ 50 (D

779176 7
29 68

1912 10 /
/

1539 69

& A. N.. 58

1601/9

TOTAL LABOR

26 95

13 99
19 97

19 15
29 95

11 65 J
117 61

©

75
2 00

26 75

209 59
569 66
287 70
271 05

76 08

102 90
935 00
109 72
1580 80
59 72

52 06
185 90

79 20
40

9033 17

729 78

50 -,
779 741

29 68
4637 63 !
9981 99
2099 99

2887 05 /

B m

19199
961000
1112950

1121252
3395700

1P~ /4
0
30th, 1908

SJsr

R
t 11\92
Cost to nar.ufaotura

2899,38
2887.05

7-33

1908
Gain

YEAR 19.0.7.-

SUPPLIES

NOT OPERA :ed.

TOTAL



Form135* 36-1909.

Approved. P COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
.................... PLASING MIL iuuiioiiniiniiiiiiiciniene
YEAR 1»_Qf_ 166 1/H
V2 g
2 A LABCR SUPPLIES TOTAL
GENERAL EXPENSE A
Stationery 4 Printing 3 00 3 00
Insurance 7 61 7 81
Liability Insurance if 80 if 80
Heat 4 Light 20 00 20 00
TOTAL 35 61 ¢ 35 61
MAINTENANCE
Machinery 16 03 16 o3
Shaft * Pulleys4 Belting 292 2 92
Engine e If2 6 2
Boilers 2 07 2 07
Buildings 178 176
TOTAL 317?73 31 77
OPERATING
Foreman 4 Clerk 161 21 52 16 213 37
M achinist 3FH €0 132 00 4e6 60
Machine Men 51H 71 53 57 566 35
0il, Oiler 4 Taste 50 53 50 53
Yard Labor 16 26 16 26
Tools 4 Equipment 217 217
Shaft, Pulleys 4 Belting 32 00 32 00
Machine 66 75 ke 29 20 ifé
Pump 2 15 215
Night Tatoh 23 60 31 12 5if 72
Engine 315 315
Handling Fuel 31 3f 31 3Ff
/
TOTAL 1123 1H j ;67 iHei 39
TOTAL COST AT MILL 6 MONTHS 1123 I>f If2xf 99 1546 13
SALES 1650 00
NET COST AT MILL 6 MONTHS GAIN 101 87
Construction Account not charged off, O
Eauipment Account not charge”jff O
remarks: O Cost of Planing Mill included in Burtis Purchase.
Lvsnber Manufactured I,IHO0,167 ft. /
Cost per M 1.3577 Y
Receipt from Sales 1650.00

THE d~/ E LAND-CLIFFS IRON*”0

LAND DEPARTMENT.

LABOR

YEAR 10.Q7—

SUPPLIES

NOT OPERA FED

TOTAL



Form 135A. 5007-6 1909. 8,

THE Cyp/ELAND-CLIFFS IRON#0.

Correct

LAND DEPARTMENT.
COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.

. o fKURULIKKM
DAYS OPERATE® * YEAR 19.QR. i
SUPPLIES TOTAL
Stationery i Printing 2 00 CD
TOTAL 00 @®
MAINTENANCE
TOTAL NONE
OPERATING
General Superintendence 50 50
0il, Oiler & Vaste 6 31 38
Shingle Bands 36
Tool8 & Equipment 3
Sawing & Saws 353 5"
Packing Tk 7*
fatoilman 5 5
Filing Room 50 50
Log Deck
Foreman 3* 3*
Boons 12 ]2
W heeling Pss r
total 600 jj: 20, 6gif M
STOCK USED M 1091 52
TOTAL OPERATING 600 3L 1175 11 1776 00
TOTAL COST OPERATING 1 MONTH 600 19 j m st jm 00
RECEIPTS
NET COST OPERATING 1 MONTH LOSS 1709 D 1729 20
Construction Account not charged off,
Shingles Manufactured 7’5,000
» Coat per tf 9276
- « n 4
Receipt from Sales 48.80
Output - Shingles:
Extra Star-A-Star 346.000
Standard Star-A-Star 211.000
Diamond A 183.000

TOTAL

740.000

YEAR 19Q7.

NOT OPERATED

%WXI[P( anufacture.

/



Form DGA* 0(15
THE GRLEVELAND-CLIFFS IRON CO.

W_VZZZ?O_ LAND DEPARTMENT
Approv-g}ﬁ'jfs COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
MUNISIMG, ~MICHIGAN. ~RETAIL YARD
o3 YEAR 198, YEAR 19.Q7
SUPPUES TOTAL
GENERAL EXPENSE
Liability Ihshrance SO NOT OPERATE!
Traveling 50
Stationary & Printing ]%7 3
Postage d) 6
TOTAL 55 05 t n ®
MAINTENANCE
TOTAL NONE
OPERATING
Foreman & Clerk 3*3 50 50 393
Yard Labor ’% 693 58 1129
Delivering (] 7*6 755
Night Tatoh 23 a1 12 5*
TOTAL 811 *7 1521 64 2333 31
INSURANCE ON STOCK 16 16
STOCK PURCHASED *692 *692
LATH TRANSFERRED 516 516
SHINGLES ~ *
ROUGH LUMBER TRANSFERRED 12207 12207
TOTAL 17+8* (L 1748* 101
TOTAL COST OPERATING s11 7/ 10005 @/ 19617 2
TOTAL COST OPERATING 6 MONTHS _&J *7 19060 _90 / w}gy L
RECEIPTS 15781 @D
NET COST OPERATING 6 MONTHS LOSS J09137

Construction Account not charged off,
Equipment Account not charged off.

Receipts 15781.00

Inventory November 30th, 1908 *310.87

Net Coat Operating to November 30th, 1908 4091.37
Gain 219.40



Inventory Hardwood November 30th, 1906 1926.40

Net Cost Operating to November 30th, 1906 1697.29
Gain 29.11



Form 1357 57-6-1900. S.

THE cfT®/ELAND-CLIFFS IRONCO.

Correct '(_J LAND DEPARTMENT.
Aﬂ]‘oﬂi_ /rﬂ—" COMPARATIVE COST SHEET.
MUMISIHG]|| MICHIGAN ~ meeeeeens ees SHIABIOQD. = - oo e
%3 Y EAR 1».08.. YEAR 1&GJ...
TOTAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL EXPENSE [s}
Liability Insurance 80 80 NOT OPERATED
TOTAL 80 50.
MAINTENANCE
Shaft, Pulleys & Belting 17 12 17 12
TOTAL nr Jl
OPERATING
Sawing & Saws 261 258
Sorting 275 275
Piling 275 ﬁ%
Delivering 5 589
Filing 1 8 28
Loading Cars fﬂ- 14
Loading Dock 26 59 85
Piling h Loading 256 2641 520
TOTAL 1132 JO.L 6290 1758 D
TOTAL COST OPERATING 6 MONTHS 1132 30 o752 £ 1180 27
SALES 1175 25
NET COST OPERATING 6 MONTHS LOSS 604 &

Construction Account not charged off,
snptAmmid - K

REMARKS: Production:
Cords 16 in. Wood - Short Cords - 1175*25

This 16 in. Slabwood is sold at price of 1.50 per load which contains approximately 2 1/4 oords.

Inventory Slabwood Novercber 30th, 1908 734*10
Net Cost to Operate 604.87
Gain 129.23 ]

Cost of operations and sales transferred to Saw Mill Cost Shset in November Account and are
included in statement of Profit & Loss on Mill Cost Sheet.



ATTACHMENT

THE CLEVELAND CLIFFS IRON
LAND CERARTMENT

FENTED BULDINGS G5 SHET

1-27-09

Uncollected Rent, 1s/1707, as per Bal. Sheet,
1907 Earnings transferred to J. I. GO in August,

1907 Earnings over charge, adjusted in June 1908,

Credit Balance 1907, shown in red,

COMPANY

YEAR 1908.

$37.65
$22.30

22.45
$44.65

$7.00



@

Vacated 11/1/0B '

Abel Himaltu Y

Henry Nelson Dgwi»
Victor raki-Up-E Revender

Meeter Holm

Fm. P. Belden

Aari Raasi

Edw. Socksa

Ghas .indersin _Up

A-Nishanen . Dowr

A-OstcrbricK, Up
CRVANEE VAN

By'sec'tionvhgn(c)is

Theo.Kokenson

A. B. Lenhart

Axel Carlsor.

Vacant 5/1/G9

Y.M.C.A.Bldg .Mur.

H. Clark

Not oeeup'd dur’|
« « ft

fins.paid on san«

M 73

Down)
10,
gjgyd

Nurmber

0¥

6
7

9

LANE

DEPT.

a.vae COST SHEET FOR RENTED

5Down

A BOM!
Or%ni Koskllinen

occupied

sing

year

Total,

I f
19
20
21
23
21*
25

(0]

250 00

/
250 60J 50i4 96

General Expense:
Stationery and Printing,
Insurance,

Taxes,

Advertising,

Traveling,
Uncollected Rent December 1,1907 37165

Depreciation, (D etail November Cost Sheet)
Total

Total,

Net Earnings,

Number of Hoyses i p‘good rqui r,

Total Houses,
Total Number of Untenanted Houses,

Remarks:

LOSS

poor
Unrentable,

Moving Burtis

House

70 67 165 56
BT 67
1 25

2 00
22 64
76 21

ini 45 49 14

22 43

20 P

0 W
1 d

0
v a0/

Qi s

1005.96

M&ntft-of . X. KA Z. s e 190.

MAINTENANCE

BEE ol R WEX B | pavbrs afdhe VERYES G

5 77 56 i«i 10 09
123

14 00

25
24 54
55 00

264 10 2S

i v

362281 3w V) s6 1S 51 34

29 29 21 49
1 00
50
1 00
le 51
if 44
1 00
1 00
69 69 2 25
50
50
479
45
J t

2020 93 29 34 03

Loss 22 45 OvsrotiarE« ad,j ist sd in \ln)

jfg!%\ih%\b

5434.76

Total Rent Uncollected 1st of Mentfc, Y's
Total RentEarnings—CurrentMw\i,
Total,

Total Rent (2*£8Jtil"$urrent Mouth,
Total Rent Uncollected End of MurtW
Construction Acc'’t not Charged Off,
Insurance Valuation,

T

n

j EARNINGS

%"150 00 *>
Ce

i

R
1 359 S7 515 00
If7 10 144 00
17s 129 50
120 00
3 00 120 00
4l 35 72 65
94 65 600 00
64 00
1 00 120 oo
1 25 180 00
25 54 151 50
C37 73 1440 00
50 65 00
50 65 00
479 65 00
57 50
25 00
902 oc
307 26 34 65
20 60
J_
1747 09 4691 00
9 56t
396 21
611 99 S
2 30i
15 20
1020 od 4706
2305 36 22
5072 B3,  —l 4664 00
1605 A W =5
7 00
4691 00
4664 06
456635
65
5434 76



V

Vacated Aug.
Sept.
Aug.
Aug.
Sep.

R.E.Vendien

28
18
12
12

LAND DEPT.
annual COST SHEET FOR RENTED
............. BRAND_LSLAND.......ccorscsc. LOCATION.

brand island rented buildinss.

MAINTENANCE

House
N e CmE W P mee oy WIRER

Menth-»f.. . X.EA Ru e JOOE+..

EARNINGS

i e

Total for | T‘%eror

1 Trout Bay Cottage 15 ]ﬁ- 62
2 do. 7 1]&
: : % is
4 » ﬁ 17 65
5 Stone Quarry 1‘5- 51
6 Boatman's Cottage 20 00
DEPRECIATION:
Boatman's Coj'ltags - ]! fa of Cost- 94 @/
Trout Bay & Itone Quaijry Cottade:lB— 0 ~1of Cogt— 695 06 /-
1906 Net Reo( ipts Tioit Bay it one Qua:ry Cot 165 69 //
Boatman's Cottags - Net Rent; 17 6-
Total Depreciation fcjr IHovemte: 993 30
Total || 15 67 24 62 6K JH 5L
General Expense:
Stationery and Printing, J
Insurance, 4&
Taxes, 9 40
Advertising, 23 75
Traveling, 3 75
Launch 24 00
Total, 03 417"
Depreciation, (D etail AboVQa) 993
1169 26 L
Net Earnings, LOSS jm. ik
Number of Houses in good repair, Total Rent Uncollected 1st of HKUI year 00 00
“o% g “poor ¢ Total Rent Earnings—CurrentJVootU, 379 50
“ o Unrentable, Total, 379 50
Total Houses,
Total Number of Untenanted Houses, Total Rent Collected—Current Month,  n 379 50
Total Rent Uncollected End of M 00 00
Construction Acc't not Charged Of, 5366 99
Insurance Valuation, 4700 00 1
Remarks: 0 Boatman's Cottage E. & A. #69 C52.10
Trout Bay & Stone Quarry Cottages 4536.69

5366.99



Fdw. Eobbs
Vacant
Chas. Friske
Joseph King
Peter Bassi
V.a Gamer

Land Agent
Ita.Newcorcfoe

n*. Hirrmela

Vacated 11/1/08

jym
JrrVj

annual

A | okt

29
15 B ﬁ
26 1933
9 527
38 118
iTotal, 261 S 279173 2838 40
General Expense:
Stationery and Printing,
Insurance,
Taxes,
Advertising,
Legal,
Traveling,
Uncollected Rent December 1,1907
Number of Houses in good repair,
“ % Unrentable,
Total Houses,
Total Number of Untenanted Houses, 2>

Remarks:

t P A s i
DEPT.

s Noe

LAND

iron it m

COST SHEET FOR RENTED

................. MSAUJSEE....c..j evvveve. LOC A"
MaHtft-of...T.E.A.R

MAINTENANCE

Mason i i
Mon W g Qe VHRNES Gl Tl Topf
1 15 831
5 25 85 233 22
j‘g 3
110
1 25
444 51 557 00 293 5 340 17 256 g~ 4191
134 17 50 109 64 31 4 1006
24 138 17 336
705 6° 574 B 566 99 32137 FJis 5066
1@
35 *7°'
220 59°
Total Rent Uncollected 1st of Mwrtbr Y ear
Total Rent Earnings—Current Meatto,
Total,
Total Rent Collected—Current Menth, %
Total Rent Uncollected End of Mefith /
onstruction Acctnot Charged Off,  Closed
Insurance Valuation, 10750 I_/I

EARNINGS

e
60 ag

«

B

130 oo

1058 QO



Imber
Nu Painti
i
Christian Haekelj j
Simon Urer. 2
Elisha Polkinghome; /
Chas .Larson 4
Mrs.Jrc .Trembath 5 /
Anger FresinfEou >le6 4
" * (HouBe 7V
Jno.Larson 9
San'l Pahlberg 11 /. 28
Fred Garceau 12 O 42
Richard Harvey 13
Erfid Tall ,_ 14
15 f
EMsipsi ' d¥orgrai1e
Joseplﬁ)pHarp rg *17
Vacanted s/l/cs 18 5
Richard Uren 19
Rircon Bishop 20 Henhennet House
Thos. Pavey
J. C. Brown 23 Manning *
Ifickael Connell 24 Davey "
Total,
General Expense:
Stationery and Printing,
Insurance,
Taxes,
Advertising,
Traveling,
Uncollected Rent December

Total,

Denreciation, Loss on Rents
Total,

Net Earnings,

Nunber 0f Houses in good repalr

Unrentable,

Total Houses,
Total Number of Untenanted Houses,

Remarks:

83.05

$ Free Rental until needed for L. S. & |I.

70 00 /

Interlor
Decorat

14 n

12 &

13
11 a

35 27

11 35

/
98 89

1,1907
Trans.from The Clevelsnd-C liffs

Iron

14 45

40 77 11 10

51 48
65 9 15
0p 6e 24 49

21 19

373 14,t 112 83

Oo.

281

2Si
12

Iron Co.

1

Rigit-of-way~

10
21

51

[160.83 Uncollected Rent first of year as per Balance Sheet .
22.20 The Claveland-Cliffs

55

35
o(

8!

balance transferred to Jackson lIron Co.

N oen tk-» f-

‘M‘é%m ﬁ?f*“'l

00

L @

30 @ 5a
1 00

1 0Q

2 67

30

MAINTENANCE

1 BuS

1

1

2 @

50
29 5C 2 5C
275

5C

1 37 23 15 17/

Total Rent Uncollected 1st of
Total RentEarnings—Current Mwrth,
Total,

Total Rent &AJI*te&"feurrent Meath,
Total Rent Uncollected End of
Construction Acc't not Charged Off,
Insurance Valuation,

in August.

T%Iﬁ"

59

64

80
\i

193

32

779

52
108

39 Q

B

1 EARNING S
For the
Year

T%ae!arfor

00

69
oq
87
79
£]

£
6’
9!
50
Vv
1»
C

5*

2f O

58
651
13

For the

9£
60
60

31
60

1338

60
22
v 1421

446

67;

42

83

45

48



House MAINTENANCE EARNINGS

intj i i ; Total th Fo
N e oW R WER R e o RN GRS WM Wl W
lobert Vilson 1 21 631! 21 65 40 00
L>\ ~ 7
* X/
/ />1u
Total, 21 / 21 S 40 00

General Expense:

Stationery and Printing,

Insurance,
Taxes, £0
Advertising,
Traveling,
Total, 2 45!
Depreciation,
Total, 22 45
Net Earnings, 17 S
Number of Houses in good repair, 1 Total Rent Uncollected 1st of Year 00 00
“ooe o “opoor 0 Total RentEarnings—Current n 40 00
“o % Unrentable, 0 Total, 40 00
Total Houses, 1
Total Number of Untenanted Houses, 0 Total Rent Collected—Currenttontta, — « 4e 00
Total Rent Uncollected End of Month, w * e 00
Construction Acct not Charged Off, HO
Insurance Valuation, 700 00,

Remarks:
"fr Paid in Advance*



Vacated 10/1/08

Alfred Sylvester

Vacated 7/I"C*
" 4/1/08
E. Friedberg

Chas. Bodera
Vacated 3/10/08
Joe Vaisk&i

H. La Branch
Jr.o.La Rose

Pm. Milligan

Vacated 3/i/C8
Sd. Switzer
Vacated 1/1/08

Vacated lo/l/0oS
I.Lwdd

era. Teeple

Vacated 6/1/c,8
" 10/16/08
" 4/1 /08

V. Eattrell

located 5/1/08
lhec. Routhier

located 10/1/08
D. McNeil

Jas. Sab00

A. Sylvester
T. Leahy

E. Littlefield
D McKay
Vacated j/1/08

Vacated 3/1/08
" 9/l/c8

1. Calbeck

Vacated 5/1/08
" 471108

las. Burns

. Reinhard

,'0 3AY HILLS. LAD & LMBR t"AKY

- ) DEPT.
J.M3 amhualC 0 ST SHEET FOR RENTED
1713 BAY MILLS o LOCATION.

N e o R | NG

203 "
204 «
301 1
302 "
304 "
306 »
315 "
317

31£

321 ”

3N »
341 "
104 Chippewa
103 "
114 "
115 "

220 » ”
21 Mill
2S Saw Dust
104 Chippewa
M ission
Saloon
Store 9 19

Total, 2155/

General Expense:

Stationery and Printing,

Insurance,
Taxes,
Advertising,
Traveling,
Total Rent Uncollected December 1st, 1907
Total.
Depreciation, LO033 on Rental
Total,
Net Earnings,
Number of Houses in good repair, 59
“ “ “ “ « 50
“ % % Unrentable, 14
Total Houses, -Wjv* Hi
Total Number of Untenanted Houses, 102
n n  wHOUB®@ Ranted 21/

0 Ho insurance carried on Bay Mills Houses.

Montk-ef.

MAINTENANCE

Punbing g, WS TR

Total Rent Uncollected 1st of Month.  Year
Total Rent Earnings--Current Moutb, I
Total,

Total Rent (2Afe&4E<4—Current ]
Total Rent Uncollected End of Manib, M
Construction Acc't not Charged Off,
Insurance Valuation,

TR

H
392
415

473
1205
1678

1422
256

EARNINGS

T% for m_;%l]e F%a

20
6

27
E
20
24
9
36
16
36
24
3C
15

17
36

40
24

32

41
IE

42

10
30

40
4e
48
44

36
46
12
20
12

4E
15

105
15 120

1205

473

2%
9(
1262

00

HOIE

57/ 167E
S

he

00
00

41

45

49






RI*P,,A.

IRON CO.

d«

THE CLEVELAND-CLIFFS

LABOR STATEMENT

m mm Wml 8bY 1%5& mm&m Ny FIEN8Q 8K mmmmm m% m mmmm mmmm mmmm m“mmm gl RBYIB ¥ KILY8YBc = N8 mn%mm_wmu 8 9 F88 @88 25 BER8 N S8~ § B5°8H 89HB8Y8 B3O IV IRHEIVBSSRA
9888 .m”m 9848 o8N 38R Q MWBZW 88 BARIB QQ 8 BYUBB =ZBLY k8 W &mmlM FILR BIBT A9 LN Y88 8T m J8BVIBIREY § 8 ARY BBLRSY ‘ LeN & 78N R BRNEBJISRRABS BYBR BQ LEIAGANSEHRSY
REBR B8 GBYY g5 5R0F 88 RABLY 88 "UeRE oo o WAQE ABYY "99Y =8F) 639 92ER 84 §ARGEYNEERY AVEQUEIH MY °0 B A GURBEAANESEY YEASRYSUHNE gEGH Y BE5UIRETEEE
R 88 K882 8BRS 88 o 8 88 am ] 0 88 88 8 {Q 8 g RR o RQ GHRE8 @ o~ Wb BIVERRBB 8B 88K - 8 8 RS B BLEBS 8 KRa Q Q8eBRBBos N
ABNE BB BAE 5N AR @ SOREE BE CEERE 4% ¢ SRY THEE <PEH OEgE N@k ARY 86 YAAYENENcROf USRS 989 N9 nEoNS § g GHERENY EY BSAURIACUPAE FEEN 45 REERBUE-iRg
a4B~8 QR ANBI Bey Nywaly 99 N°EQ2 &4 ° gk < © B 288 ~@8 °B8d %N CBR ©e =°383°8 IHTH Hedy wog ©oFs = o @ % heg o Yo 5 sog§ 8Hm 8B @ d999:3d °58
B EF EF R I EE §® B B B B R OROB EF B F R OB E
g
2

Sperintendent

Gereral Superii

Lath Mekers

Sturpege, Quiting & Del

1L Offlre

Grand Islard Stook of ood

Saw Mill Teaning

La Porte Addition
OFFICE PAY ROLL

Russell Teaming

Leborers
Letorers

Filing & Sas
Resall Cap

Labor

(152

Sawing & Sava (inowles Filling)

Alger Caunty Farm Teanirg

Unloading & Pilling
Grand Islard Gecar Job
Grand Island Teaning

Engineer & Fireren

Yard Labor

Foreran
Leborers

Foreran
MISCELLANEDUS 4 GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS

SAN HILL - MNISING
RETAIL YARD - Night Natch

GRAND ISLA\D IUPROWENT
Engireering
Foreren
Leborers

FOREST PRESERE
Gare Kneprs
Leborers

FISH HATGHERY
Keepers
Letorers

LATH HILL . Superi

WALBRIDGE BB
RBHL JB
WINDFALL. JB
MILL 8LABTOCD
HILL HARDIOD

0 UM O 2 ui

peel

GRAND TOTAL



THE CL X VELAND-CLIFFS

F?

A ck

1R E 1v E D
JANIN9D
Ans-——--

IRON COMPANY

Land Denartnent

O01IPARATIVE STATE !EHT CF SALARIES AND PERQUISIT]S

SAMLE. REDFERN

Salary

Agent ‘s House
Stable Expense
Two Telephones

Total

V. n. TOANSE\D

Salary

Agent ‘s House
01 Stable Expense

Two Telephones

1903 - 190
1908 1907 1906 1905 1904 1903
1900.00# 3300.00 3200. 00W
300.00 300.00
246.05 296.79
30.00 30.00
1900.00/ 3576.05/ 3526.79/
5000.00 5000.00 3600.00 2400.00 2335.45~7
300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
1283.% & 1192.74 939*42 828.23 344.47
3®.16 30.00 30.00 30.00
6622.iW 6522.74/769.42/ 3557.23/ 2670.92/
21:0.00 2060,000; 1575.00W
13.00 13.006"00/
2113.00 2063.00/1550.00/
Includes Feed for 2 horses, Bamman © 60.00, Repairs, etc.

Year 1903 - 2 nos
Year 1907 - 2 nos

a Service 4 nos.

Total
A GARNER
Salary
Telephone
Total
MOTES: /
u
J
Jr
i
7.
/
??2ZUr

Year 1905- 4 nos

. © 225-00, 10 nos.
. © 150.00, 10 nos.

©275*00
©175*00
. @ 275*00,

8 nos. @100.00

Year 1904 - Salary began Dec. 10, 1903 © 200.00

Year 1906 - 9 nos
Detail of Stable
Barnnan

Feed
Maintenance
arid Shoeing

Veterinary Surf.eon & Medicine
:isc. Supplies air Tools

Telephone
Electric Lig
Insurance

Repairs to Bam

Total

. © 125*00,
Expense

3nos. ©150.00

¥ P> oo
306.17

)

of Equipnent
206.85 .
13*25
7.00
11.25
12.32
6.50
.64 *

ht

$1283.%/



CLIFFS 1RON

land CEPARIVENT

1.HE C ~ YELAND

STATEMENT OF CHARGES TO DWELLINGS NOT
YEAR 1808 ,

AGENT™S RESIDENCE

1-9-1909
OH-BWA.

Insurance
Taxes
Window Shades
Mantel, Crate & Hearth,
Doors A Windoas
Eleotrio Wiring
Roof
Plurbing
Walks, Yards A Fences
Mason Work
Cleaning Chimnaya
Carpenter Work
Painting Cutside
Interior Decorations
TOTAL

RECAPITULATION

Maintenance
Gereral BY.
The Munising Company s Decerber 1907

roportion of General Offioe Expense
gharged off in fiscal year 1907.

Rented Houses C.S.

COMPANY
ftifV. % IV % 0

JAN 13 |08
AW

AMT.for YEAR

$11.16
89.12
5.80
55.25
5.30
24.03
78.00
109.92
64.15
99.33
1.50
446.69
111.60
7.57
$1109.42



|> LAND DEPARTMENI
Stock Report for e vyear of |7
ALGER COUNTY FARM
ANIMALS Bunns uow. CAnvas Stekhs Heikeks Rams Ewes La— Boars Sows Shoats Horses Turkeys Chickens Ducks
on hand last CBWE 11/30/0 o 2 3 53
Increase 2 2 37 e
Purchased 2
Transferred
Total 2 k 2 3 90 S
sold 2>
Died 10
Transferred 2
Total
Qq Hand 2 2 2 3 54 e
REMARKS O Transferred to Cows.
Bellevue Farm
On hand U /30/07. 6
Sold 6 74 39
Died _
On hand 0 00 00
FISH HATCH KRV
On Hand Last Report Received During OOt YEA} Fry Losses During the YEAR Distribution and Shipment
FISH
Kags Fry Tegk Kish RS pufiRed  Fish Hatched Eggs Fry s Fosh Eggs Fry i
Speckled Trout 141000 12332 11361 509000 200000 ¢ 15« 376500 53150 51583 1052 669 *320187 5500 *
8. H.s. rout 50000 49000 1000 1000 « 48000
Rainbow Trout 38 2
Lake Trout 200000 186000 14000 «186000
L. LS. Trout 10000 10000 110 * 9690
Brook Trout Yearlings 12187/
Bass
Adult Pond Fish SpSOklad rout 6L_ 2
Total 141000 ¢392 11466 509000 460000 12343 621500 68150 52693 1052 673 564077 5500
First Taking of Eggs, Date Deo. 2, 1907 Kind Brook Trout Number 2000 Condition of Eggs Good
Last o Nov. 26, 1908 . " N 6000 “Fry it pate
First Hatching of Fry, Jan. 1, 1906 n 500 “ Yearlings * 1
Last . June 22, 1908 Steel Head Salmon Trout 6000 “ Pond Fish » 2
3
remarks = Planted 4
f Transferred from Fry.
+ 65 Adult Pond Fish Transferred to 5 yr. old 6
5 91 Pond Fish caught in Trap. 7
* 1000 Sold, 307000 Plantad, 12187 Transferred. 8
+ 3000 5 yr* old Brook Trout planted in Long Lake for propagation purposes. 9
10
GRAND ISLAND FOREST PRESERVE
ANIMALS Received In Stock Increase Total Died Sold ANIMALS Received InStock
Month Year  Dec.1.19.07 to Date Hand Month Year  Doc. 1190]
Moose 12 12 1 11 Jack Rabbits 39
Elk 45 45 1 44 Fox Squirrels o
Caribou 14 14 5 e 9 Dal Rypa 19
Antelope 0 0 0 Mallard Ducks hid
Black Tail Deer 1 1 1 Capercailzie 151
Mule Deer 7 7 7 Black Game 91
Native Deer 19 19 3 16 Hazel Grouse 14
Beaver 2 2 2 Sharp Tail Grouse 2
Raccoons 2 1 3 3 Wild Turkeys O 4
Belgian Hares 16 16 16 Ring Neck Pheasants 145
English Gray Hares 4 4 4 Black 5k
Black 4 4 4 Chickens o 63
Amer. Snow-Shoe Rabbits 4 4 4 Pigeons o 55
Guinea Hens al 3
Quail 0
Pekin Ducks o 14
Fawns 1
Gams Turkeys ]
Totar 132 1 133 10 123 Totar 703

“fr Kept Actual Account of.

remarks

Predatory Animals on Hand

CLEVELAND-CftFFS

In

Cagest

On Hand Last Report
Died
On Hand 11/30/08

1 Badger - iFi;her

1 Badger

On Hand
Gt Eags Fry Vel
6533 ¢ 420350 17062 5635
63 +
6598 420350 17062 5635
Temperature of Watei
Date Date
1 \ -— 21
12 22
13 \ 23
14 24
15 I 25
16 26
17 27
18 \ 28
19 29
20 V 30
31
Increase Total Died Sold
to Date
39 1
2f
19
If
151
91
11%
2
* 2
6 153 2
Rh
23 106 31 16
55
3 1
0
5 19 1
2 3 1
2
40 743 39 18

Predatory Animals Killed During McBCi YEAR

1 Fox, 1 Mink, 21 Hawks, 3 Weasels, and 1 Owl#

Pond
Fish

7315

30

7351

On
Hand

36
2k
19

If

151

91
11*

151

1039 Snail Mouthed Black Base and Blue Gill put into Eoho
Lake from July 1905 to date.



| \' c. u

Y ? JAN 9-1909
Ack. Afu$

THE CLEVELAND-CLI FFS IRON COMPANY
(At LAND CHPARTMENT

\?m'j  YERLY STAIBVNT GF ESTIVATE A\D AUTHORZATION RERORTS
WTH EXFENDITURES TONOV, 30, 1908, A0 FER AGTOLNTS

DATE AVONT AVONI
NQ AUH DESCRIPTION OF VK AUH BP. VN G-RGD AJT.
I.CaQ
3 4-13-03 Reforestry Baldwin Kilns 1075.70 1164-.47  Nov. 30, 1903.
e
4 4-24-03  Munising 985.00 793.74 Dec. 31, 1903
I. C. Co
5 5- 1-03 Cattle Raising 2135%00 2462.67 Nov. 30, 1903
CCl
9 5-25-03 General Fishery 732.96 732.96 Nr?v 3(r)‘,190§\.
190
13 6- 8-04 Grand Island Inproverrent 1038.18 1418.45  June, July &AuUg.
Cost Shee){s 1@82
14 6-27-04  Repairs Williams Cottage 108.80 14445  Nov. 30, 1904.
16 9- 7-04  Mitchell & Shermen 6096.94- 594213 Sept. Oct. &Nov.
Contraot G 1. Roed Cost Sheets 1904
17 9- 7-04 Grad &Grav. G |. Road 7000.00 513453 Aug.Sept.Oot. &
Nov. Cost Sheet8 1904
Munising Co.
19 9-16-04 Reforestry SW-}F of NW-E 523.00 45439 Dec. 31, 1905.
Sec. 14-46-19
Munising Co.
82 3-27-05  Planting Cherry Trees 518.67 518.67 Deo. 31, 1905
Coalwood Lands
00 G Ie G
31 5-17-05  Trails Munising Hills 544.00 544.00 Nov. 30, 1905
9 4- 9-06  Vault Equipment 1910.00  1910.00 Nov. 30, 1906
P. I1*Co.
20 11-25-04  Opening & Grading Arch Street 747.72 747.72  Nov. 30, 1906
CCl
18 10- 4-04  Grad Island Stockade 806.80 806.80  Nov. %p 1907
37 4-20-06  Repairs Od Cottages & Dook 261560  2968.75
0 5-21-07  Grand Island Summer Resort 3796.00  2909.43 n
HA  7-23-07 n _ h 788.00 664.72 it
26 6-30-05 Twenty Dwellings 31991.89 31931.72 n
42 6-30-06  Repairs Neeéy _ 605.00 540.60 t
2-A 1- 4-06 Gad Island Equipment 3453.02 2967.39 if
25 8-11-05 Four Seat Wagon 170.32 170.32 M
24 s-11-05  Two Seat Carriage 176.53 176.53 1
A 10- 9-05 Trout Bay RoadgGrd.IsI.Inpt.C.S.g 6665.29  6665.29 I
54 8-22-07 1907 Caribou (Forest Preserve ") 825*00 750.50 i

=

Min R?/ Co.
40 5- 4-06  Stumping Village Lots 242.00 220.00

an



THE CLEVELAND-C LI FFS IRON COMPANY
LAND DEARIMENT

YEARLY STAITBMENT O ESTIMATE AND AUTHIRIZATION RERCRIS
MTH EAENDITURSS TOND/. 30. 1908. AS FER AGJONIS

DAIE AONT  AQNT
N AJH DESCRIPTION G- VK AJUH BEXP. WAN G-ARGD QU
The G I* O
49 5-21-07 Gad Island Roads 2240.00  2316.06 Nov. 30th, 1906.
G.l. Inpt. C S.Monthly
49A  Verbal East Roed 264323  3314.63 Nov. 30th, 1906.
) G.l. Inpt. C.S.Monthly
B 8-21-05 Ten Laborer's Dwellings  10600.00 11299.11 Nov. 30th, 1906.
Treasurer's Aocount.
52  2-13-08 Inpt. 20 Vaocant Lots 7063.15  7063.15 Nov. 30th, 1906.
Treasurer'd Aooount.
5% 11-14-07 Beaoh Inn Dook 957.00 669.56 Novenber 30th, 1908.
] o Treas. Aooount.
65 5- 6-06 Reforesting Hillsides 525.00 163.11 Nov. 385.% 1906.
. ) Dept.
6g 6- 406 Beaoh Inn Hotel Repairs 1045.00 701.44 IC\)loptvg 30th, 1986.
. Rgd# Bldgs#t G Se
64 5 608 Munising Playgrounds 300.00 300.00 Ebv I3O€) b 1906.
en'l. ice Donations
46 10-15-06 Beaoh Inn Grounds Impt. 660.00 627.69 Nov. 30th, 1906.
. Rtd. Bldgs. C S.
PA  1-21-06 Inpt.Blk.#12 Orig.Plat 2200.00 1916.66 Nov. 30th, 1906.
. E &A ~76
46  1- 3-07 Negaunee Bam Egquipment l65.00 157.03 E;bv I3OtOhff' 1906.
en'l. ice
60 Verbal Boen Rook Pooket 115136 1151.36 Nov. 30th, 1908.
62 2-26-08  Munising Real Estate 1600000 1800000 Rbv 3oth, d%06 T
20 Houses E. & A /66
10 » » /33
Inpt. 20 Vaoant Lots.
E &A *52
Iron Cliffs Co. Treas. Account
44 10-23-06  Northey House Repairs 2750.00  3694.71 Nov. 30th, 1906,
. Rtd. Bldgs. C S.
6/ 6-25-06 Repairs Rented Houses 1096.00  1179.61 Nov. SOtk?, 1908.
Rtd. Bldgs. C S.

% Jackson_Iron Co.
1-16-06  Repairing Tenement Houses 251259 251259 Nov. 30th, 1908.

6  6-25-08 Repairs Rented Houses 31000  407.16 Rr\évdﬁ :I?(Ifﬁ,s ' 1568.8'
Rtd. Bldgs. C S.

Moh'ganma Co.
3 7-12-07 Repairs Office Bldg. ™4 71500  677.27 Nov. 30th, 1906
Rtd. Bldgs. C S.

ABOE WIRK COMALETED AMD HRGED G-
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THE CLEVELAND-CLIFFS ITRON COMP ANY
LAND DEPARTMENT

STATEMENT OF BUILDINGS NOT INSURED - NOVEMBER 30th, 1908.

Robert's Furchasa - NEE of SFv Sec. 28-49-26.
1. +,. Story Frame house, 3ize 14 x 20 ft.

Jylla's Purchase - SE™ of Sec. 30-48-26
1 - Two Story Log house with Shingle Roof -
Size 16 x 20 ft.

Sandy Jolmson Purchase - SE™ of NEj- Sec. 25-48-27
1 - Log House - IS x 26 ft.

1_ Log Bam - 14 - IS ft.

1 - Miscellaneous Lot of Sheds.

EAGLE MILLS

Frame Warehouse Building - 28 x 115 ft.
Soutli of County Road.

Two Story Frame Store Building with Shingle Roof,
37 x 64-| ft. located between D.S.S. & A.
tracks and County Road.

One Story Frame Building 3 x 80 ft. north of
D.S.S. S A.tracks, east of Planing Mill.

One Story Frame Dwelling Ifl x 23 ft. north of
D.S.S. & A. tracks, east of Planing Mill.

Two Story Frame Planing Mill Building with
corrugated roof 69 x 84 ft. North of
County Road.

Frame Pump House Building covered with sheet iron
North of County Road, east of Planing Mill.

One Story Frame Building 24 x 16 ft. North of County
Road and West of Planing Mill.

Frame Blacksmith Shop Building 21 x 54 ft. North of
County Road and West of Planing Mill.

One Story Frame Dwelling house 23 x 39 ft. North Side
of County Road and Fast of Planing Mill.

One Story Frame Dwelling 25 x 29 ft. with t?/o small
Sheds in rear, North side County Road and West
of Planing Mill.

One Story Frame Dwelling 14 x 37 ft. with lean-to
10 x 15 ft. South side County Road.

One story frame Dwelling with basement, small shad
in rear - North side County Road and West of
Planing Mill.



TYOGA

Club House used us Camp.

Frame Camp Building

Two Log Dwellings
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A ck =~ Ans,
IRON CLIFFS COMPANY

LAND DEPARTIVENT

STATEVENT CF BUILDINGS NOT INSURED - NOVEIVBER 30th, 190S.
Bellevue Farm Buildings
1 Story Log House with Kitchen attached
Size 13 x 20 x 16 ft. Kitchen 9 x I*t x 6 ft.

Frame Scale House - Size 30 x hi x 11 ft.

Frame Pig House
Size 18 x x 6 ft.

Frame Hen House
Size 12 x " x 6 ft.

Log Stable
Size Ih x IS x 7 ft.
NEGALNEE
General Office Building - Land Department
Size h3 x if3 ft.
OLD FURNACE LOCATION

Brick Machine Shop, slate roof with Wing attached.
Size 2S5 x 105 * 16 ft. Wing 20 x 2h x 20 ft.

Brick Crusher Engine House
Size 12 x 39 x 9 ft.

Brick ( Office) with Iron Roof
Size 20 x 50 x 9 ft.

Frame Carpenter Shop
Size IS x Ih ft.

Frame Blacksmith Shop
Size 2k x 3x 14 ft.

Frame Pattern Shop
Size 2k x 36 x Ih ft.

Frame Coal Shed
Size 66 x 66 x 16 ft.

Frame Coal Shed on Bank
Size 32 x 100 ft.

Frame Coal Shed near Nursery
Size 32 x 100 x 12 ft.

Engine House
Size 20 x 30 x Ih ft.

Scale Shed
Size 6 x lh x 10 ft.

38
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JACKSON IRON COMPANY

LAND DEPARTMENT

STATEMENT OF BUILDINGS NOT INSURED - NOVEMBER 30th, 190E.

Cost Sheet
No.
16 1

26

Story Frame Dwelling located near Old Stamp

Mill, Site known as "McNeil" House.
FAYETTE LOCATION

2} Story Hotel

2 " Warehouse

3arns

Blacksmith Shop

Machine Shops

Office

2 Story Store

Supsrintendent'3 House

Houses

Dock Warehouses

Old Furnace Buildings and Kilns

VEid
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MICHIGAMME COMPANY
LAND DEPARTIVENT

STATEMENT OF BUILDINGS NOT INSURED- NOVEMBER 30th, 190S.

Cost Sheet
No.
7 1 Story Frame Dwelling with Wing and
Kitchen attached.
Size 2k x ho ft. Wing 12 x 16 ft.
Kitchen 12 x Ib ft. Bam 12 x 32 ft.
Unplatted Portion
22 1 Story Frame Double Dwelling
Size 2b x 36 ft.
Unplatted Portion
Building No.
s e Frame Blacksmith Shop with Coal Shed
and Carpenter Shop attached.
Size 30 X X I*f ft.

Coal Shed 8 x 25 x S ft.
Carpenter Shop 2b x 60 x lif ft.

#4 - 5 - 6 & 7 Shaft Houses



THE MUNI SING COMPANY
LAND DEPARTIVENT

STATEMENT OF BUILDINGS NOT INSURED - NOVEMBER 30th, 190S.

Buildings - East Munising

3 Log Houses
1 1 Story Frame Building
1 2 Story Frame Building

1 Log and Frame Building
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BUILDINGS NOT INSURED -

NOVEMBER 30th,

COST SHEET BUILDINGS

Dwellings
Meat Market
Hotel Annex
Barber Shop
Bath House
Boarding House

MILL PLANT

Factory Engine House
Bam & Stable
Oil House near Mill

Oil House near North Ave.

Warehouse
Stock Shed
Boom House

PUBLIC BUILDINGS

Depot

Lodge Hall

M. E. Church

M. E. Parsonage
Episcopal Church
Episcopal Parsonage
Band Room and Stand
Jail

Town Hall

RSCC,vED
APR (9 i34]

Ack.
LS LAND & LUMBER COMPANY

1908
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